Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 1 Girls 800m Freestyle
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alicia Bethell 12 Amersham 11:15.98 368
50m 35.49, 100m 1:15.79, 150m 1:57.23, 200m 2:38.58, 250m 3:21.51, 300m 4:04.73, 350m 4:48.66, 400m 5:33.65
450m 6:17.74, 500m 7:01.87, 550m 7:46.43, 600m 8:30.27, 650m 9:14.34, 700m 9:56.70, 750m 10:37.75, 800m 11:15.98
2. Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dist 11:29.48 347
50m 35.61, 100m 1:15.91, 150m 1:57.78, 200m 2:40.81, 250m 3:24.73, 300m 4:08.67, 350m 4:52.96, 400m 5:37.46
450m 6:22.33, 500m 7:07.35, 550m 7:52.68, 600m 8:37.69, 650m 9:21.91, 700m 10:06.49, 750m 10:49.59, 800m 11:29.48
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Maisie Dickinson 13 Wycombe Dist 10:13.17 494
50m 34.60, 100m 1:12.58, 150m 1:51.71, 200m 2:30.99, 250m 3:09.54, 300m 3:49.28, 350m 4:27.76, 400m 5:07.36
450m 5:46.07, 500m 6:25.15, 550m 7:03.70, 600m 7:42.05, 650m 8:20.87, 700m 8:59.36, 750m 9:37.18, 800m 10:13.17
2. Lucy Quill 13 Amersham 10:20.41 477
50m 34.12, 100m 1:12.56, 150m 1:51.47, 200m 2:30.64, 250m 3:10.17, 300m 3:50.33, 350m 4:30.88, 400m 5:10.13
450m 5:50.45, 500m 6:30.31, 550m 7:09.65, 600m 7:48.60, 650m 8:27.45, 700m 9:05.64, 750m 9:44.26, 800m 10:20.41
3. Rubi Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 10:35.07 444
50m 34.94, 100m 1:13.92, 150m 1:54.23, 200m 2:34.03, 250m 3:14.25, 300m 3:54.25, 350m 4:34.84, 400m 5:15.13
450m 5:56.16, 500m 6:36.56, 550m 7:17.18, 600m 7:58.02, 650m 8:38.54, 700m 9:18.48, 750m 9:58.15, 800m 10:35.07
4. Bella Daniel 13 Reading 10:50.65 413
50m 34.93, 100m 1:13.44, 150m 1:53.49, 200m 2:34.02, 250m 3:14.61, 300m 3:55.13, 350m 4:35.72, 400m 5:18.38
450m 6:00.14, 500m 6:42.52, 550m 7:24.86, 600m 8:07.43, 650m 8:49.07, 700m 9:30.76, 750m 10:10.32, 800m 10:50.65
5.  Hannah Edwards 13 Amersham 11:00.89 394
50m 34.99, 100m 1:14.55, 150m 1:55.97, 200m 2:37.05, 250m 3:18.46, 300m 3:59.44, 350m 4:43.20, 400m 5:25.28
450m 6:08.38, 500m 6:50.29, 550m 7:33.32, 600m 8:15.40, 650m 8:58.28, 700m 9:40.10, 750m 10:21.45, 800m 11:00.89




Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1.

10.

11.

12.

Kreswin Smith 14 Amersham 9:53.03 546

50m 32.29, 100m 1:08.11, 150m 1:44.89, 200m 2:21.57, 250m 2:58.79, 300m 3:36.09, 350m 4:13.70, 400m 4:51.48
450m 5:29.18, 500m 6:06.98, 550m 6:45.13, 600m 7:23.20, 650m 8:01.45, 700m 8:38.92, 750m 9:16.30, 800m 9:53.03
Jessica Humm 14 Bracknell 9:56.63 536

50m 31.87, 100m 1:07.74, 150m 1:44.67, 200m 2:22.52, 250m 3:00.20, 300m 3:38.27, 350m 4:16.19, 400m 4:54.61
450m 5:32.90, 500m 6:11.46, 550m 6:49.80, 600m 7:28.12, 650m 8:06.47, 700m 8:44.42, 750m 9:21.38, 800m 9:56.63
Becks Hayward 14 Wycombe Dist 9:57.62 533

50m 32.79, 100m 1:09.55, 150m 1:46.74, 200m 2:24.07, 250m 3:01.72, 300m 3:39.53, 350m 4:17.40, 400m 4:55.44
450m 5:33.69, 500m 6:11.36, 550m 6:49.38, 600m 7:27.41, 650m 8:05.61, 700m 8:44.02, 750m 9:21.57, 800m 9:57.62
Nyah Kearney 14 Wycombe Dist 10:08.47 505

50m 33.66, 100m 1:09.83, 150m 1:47.60, 200m 2:25.86, 250m 3:04.67, 300m 3:43.07, 350m 4:21.77, 400m 5:00.76
450m 5:40.01, 500m 6:18.80, 550m 6:57.54, 600m 7:36.54, 650m 8:15.56, 700m 8:54.03, 750m 9:32.29, 800m 10:08.47
Holly Godbolt 14 Wycombe Dist 10:26.00 464

50m 34.72, 100m 1:13.89, 150m 1:53.71, 200m 2:33.34, 250m 3:13.09, 300m 3:52.52, 350m 4:32.12, 400m 5:12.15
450m 5:51.63, 500m 6:31.66, 550m 7:11.18, 600m 7:50.95, 650m 8:30.15, 700m 9:09.84, 750m 9:48.04, 800m 10:26.00
Chloe Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 10:30.43 454

50m 35.50, 100m 1:13.96, 150m 1:53.42, 200m 2:32.81, 250m 3:13.01, 300m 3:52.35, 350m 4:32.11, 400m 5:12.01
450m 5:51.79, 500m 6:32.24, 550m 7:12.24, 600m 7:52.20, 650m 8:32.96, 700m 9:13.88, 750m 9:52.17, 800m 10:30.43
Hannah Ashby 14 Amersham 10:37.88 438

50m 36.21, 100m 1:15.49, 150m 1:55.97, 200m 2:36.32, 250m 3:16.77, 300m 3:57.45, 350m 4:37.77, 400m 5:18.30
450m 5:59.00, 500m 6:39.74, 550m 7:20.21, 600m 8:00.27, 650m 8:39.70, 700m 9:19.84, 750m 9:59.59, 800m 10:37.88
Haniya Glazebrook 14 Chalfont 10:42.56 429

50m 35.23, 100m 1:14.62, 150m 1:55.03, 200m 2:35.67, 250m 3:16.59, 300m 3:57.21, 350m 4:38.85, 400m 5:19.75
450m 6:00.83, 500m 6:41.52, 550m 7:22.08, 600m 8:03.08, 650m 8:44.30, 700m 9:24.39, 750m 10:04.30, 800m 10:42.56
Alice Weston 14 Wycombe Dist 10:48.30 418

50m 33.50, 100m 1:09.34, 150m 1:46.75, 200m 2:26.66, 250m 3:10.28, 300m 3:54.64, 350m 4:33.71, 400m 5:15.20
450m 5:59.89, 500m 6:44.02, 550m 7:22.59, 600m 8:02.81, 650m 8:46.79, 700m 9:30.29, 750m 10:08.96, 800m 10:48.30
Daisy Austin-Howell 14 Amersham 10:51.85 411

50m 35.28, 100m 1:14.75, 150m 1:54.81, 200m 2:36.27, 250m 3:17.61, 300m 3:59.12, 350m 4:41.55, 400m 5:23.19
450m 6:04.78, 500m 6:46.69, 550m 7:29.09, 600m 8:10.79, 650m 8:52.31, 700m 9:33.33, 750m 10:13.81, 800m 10:51.85
Ellie Andrews 14 Amersham 10:52.02 411

50m 35.67, 100m 1:15.44, 150m 1:55.46, 200m 2:36.78, 250m 3:16.90, 300m 3:58.25, 350m 4:39.37, 400m 5:21.06
450m 6:01.67, 500m 6:44.15, 550m 7:26.36, 600m 8:08.37, 650m 8:50.21, 700m 9:31.95, 750m 10:12.80, 800m 10:52.02
Madeleine Ridley 14 Reading 11:22.39 358

50m 36.30, 100m 1:15.80, 150m 1:56.81, 200m 2:38.68, 250m 3:20.78, 300m 4:03.28, 350m 4:45.69, 400m 5:27.64
450m 6:11.94, 500m 6:55.90, 550m 7:41.21, 600m 8:26.54, 650m 9:11.08, 700m 9:55.25, 750m 10:40.25, 800m 11:22.39



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Louise Ashford 15 Maidenhead 9:43.21 574

50m 32.62, 100m 1:08.21, 150m 1:44.33, 200m 2:21.22, 250m 2:57.88, 300m 3:33.94, 350m 4:10.16, 400m 4:46.72
450m 5:23.73, 500m 6:01.00, 550m 6:38.61, 600m 7:15.12, 650m 7:52.55, 700m 8:29.67, 750m 9:06.41, 800m 9:43.21
Emma Fleming 15 Reading 9:44.14 571

50m 31.52, 100m 1:07.13, 150m 1:43.57, 200m 2:19.84, 250m 2:56.79, 300m 3:33.57, 350m 4:10.68, 400m 4:47.52
450m 5:24.98, 500m 6:02.23, 550m 6:39.56, 600m 7:16.75, 650m 7:54.52, 700m 8:31.38, 750m 9:08.58, 800m 9:44.14
Annie Oakes 15 Wycombe Dist 9:45.69 567

50m 32.77, 100m 1:08.88, 150m 1:45.11, 200m 2:21.85, 250m 2:58.69, 300m 3:35.88, 350m 4:13.17, 400m 4:50.36
450m 5:27.57, 500m 6:05.41, 550m 6:42.67, 600m 7:20.02, 650m 7:57.21, 700m 8:34.53, 750m 9:10.88, 800m 9:45.69
Rachel Brooks 15 Maidenhead 9:56.40 537

50m 33.77, 100m 1:10.63, 150m 1:47.98, 200m 2:25.45, 250m 3:02.85, 300m 3:40.35, 350m 4:18.07, 400m 4:55.91
450m 5:33.73, 500m 6:11.61, 550m 6:49.46, 600m 7:27.26, 650m 8:04.88, 700m 8:42.60, 750m 9:19.87, 800m 9:56.40
Lola Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 10:01.78 522

50m 32.61, 100m 1:08.73, 150m 1:46.35, 200m 2:23.92, 250m 3:01.68, 300m 3:39.11, 350m 4:16.64, 400m 4:54.35
450m 5:32.41, 500m 6:10.85, 550m 6:48.92, 600m 7:27.13, 650m 8:05.45, 700m 8:43.97, 750m 9:22.44, 800m 10:01.78
Georgia Humphreys 15 Newbury 10:15.15 489

50m 34.79, 100m 1:12.66, 150m 1:51.32, 200m 2:30.34, 250m 3:09.26, 300m 3:48.23, 350m 4:27.60, 400m 5:07.05
450m 5:46.27, 500m 6:25.42, 550m 7:04.71, 600m 7:43.83, 650m 8:22.75, 700m 9:01.66, 750m 9:39.46, 800m 10:15.15
Isobel Neighbour 15 Reading 10:18.14 482

50m 33.48, 100m 1:11.55, 150m 1:50.68, 200m 2:29.36, 250m 3:08.76, 300m 3:47.46, 350m 4:26.01, 400m 5:05.40
450m 5:44.83, 500m 6:24.88, 550m 7:03.79, 600m 7:43.47, 650m 8:23.10, 700m 9:03.23, 750m 9:41.90, 800m 10:18.14
Eilidh Green 15 Windsor 10:22.60 472

50m 34.26, 100m 1:11.99, 150m 1:49.96, 200m 2:28.99, 250m 3:08.14, 300m 3:47.77, 350m 4:27.56, 400m 5:07.08
450m 5:46.74, 500m 6:25.98, 550m 7:05.87, 600m 7:45.84, 650m 8:25.87, 700m 9:05.32, 750m 9:44.56, 800m 10:22.60
Lidia Janik 15 Reading 10:24.04 468

50m 34.53, 100m 1:13.27, 150m 1:52.97, 200m 2:32.47, 250m 3:11.93, 300m 3:50.90, 350m 4:31.02, 400m 5:10.40
450m 5:50.10, 500m 6:29.51, 550m 7:08.91, 600m 7:48.66, 650m 8:28.82, 700m 9:08.47, 750m 9:46.98, 800m 10:24.04
Lucy Hopkins 15 Windsor 10:26.12 464

50m 33.88, 100m 1:12.06, 150m 1:51.06, 200m 2:29.91, 250m 3:08.79, 300m 3:47.67, 350m 4:26.74, 400m 5:05.62
450m 5:45.47, 500m 6:25.38, 550m 7:05.57, 600m 7:46.38, 650m 8:27.49, 700m 9:07.86, 750m 9:47.72, 800m 10:26.12
Tilly Powell-Tuck 15 Chesham 10:28.74 458

50m 34.94, 100m 1:13.43, 150m 1:53.03, 200m 2:32.63, 250m 3:12.64, 300m 3:52.25, 350m 4:32.27, 400m 5:12.10
450m 5:52.10, 500m 6:31.98, 550m 7:12.08, 600m 7:51.75, 650m 8:31.76, 700m 9:11.99, 750m 9:51.36, 800m 10:28.74
Molly Leamon 15 Windsor 10:29.81 456

50m 33.74, 100m 1:11.39, 150m 1:49.98, 200m 2:28.91, 250m 3:08.22, 300m 3:47.69, 350m 4:28.00, 400m 5:07.80
450m 5:48.06, 500m 6:27.61, 550m 7:08.15, 600m 7:47.85, 650m 8:29.66, 700m 9:09.66, 750m 9:49.63, 800m 10:29.81
Tia Lomas 15 Wycombe Dist 10:33.08 449

50m 34.23, 100m 1:12.11, 150m 1:50.95, 200m 2:30.21, 250m 3:10.53, 300m 3:50.86, 350m 4:31.53, 400m 5:12.41
450m 5:53.50, 500m 6:33.65, 550m 7:14.64, 600m 7:54.50, 650m 8:35.16, 700m 9:16.12, 750m 9:55.89, 800m 10:33.08
Scarlett Lewis 15 Chesham 10:42.33 429

50m 35.61, 100m 1:14.74, 150m 1:55.14, 200m 2:36.02, 250m 3:16.69, 300m 3:57.68, 350m 4:38.71, 400m 5:19.66
450m 6:00.45, 500m 6:41.79, 550m 7:22.53, 600m 8:02.85, 650m 8:43.22, 700m 9:23.61, 750m 10:03.47, 800m 10:42.33



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Ella Dyson 16 Wycombe Dist 9:04.88 704
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Millie Sansome, Wycombe Dist, 09:04.91 set 14.01.17
50m 30.71, 100m 1:03.87, 150m 1:37.64, 200m 2:11.73, 250m 2:45.84, 300m 3:20.24, 350m 3:54.65, 400m 4:29.32
450m 5:03.55, 500m 5:37.93, 550m 6:12.51, 600m 6:47.31, 650m 7:22.01, 700m 7:56.77, 750m 8:31.55, 800m 9:04.88
2. Ashleigh Morrow 16 Bracknell 9:50.69 552
50m 31.84, 100m 1:07.10, 150m 1:43.74, 200m 2:20.65, 250m 2:57.48, 300m 3:34.58, 350m 4:11.88, 400m 4:49.37
450m 5:26.97, 500m 6:04.68, 550m 6:42.45, 600m 7:20.17, 650m 7:57.88, 700m 8:35.56, 750m 9:13.36, 800m 9:50.69
3. Lucy Block 16 Wycombe Dist 9:57.35 534
50m 33.56, 100m 1:10.41, 150m 1:48.31, 200m 2:25.24, 250m 3:03.33, 300m 3:41.54, 350m 4:20.16, 400m 4:56.96
450m 5:35.75, 500m 6:13.03, 550m 6:50.97, 600m 7:28.03, 650m 8:06.46, 700m 8:43.61, 750m 9:20.99, 800m 9:57.35
4. Rebecca McMenemy 16 Reading 9:59.49 528
50m 32.58, 100m 1:08.38, 150m 1:45.34, 200m 2:22.70, 250m 3:00.13, 300m 3:37.55, 350m 4:15.51, 400m 4:53.97
450m 5:32.32, 500m 6:10.58, 550m 6:49.26, 600m 7:27.01, 650m 8:05.56, 700m 8:43.69, 750m 9:21.83, 800m 9:59.49
5. Megan Phillipps 16 Reading 10:11.94 497
50m 31.94, 100m 1:08.35, 150m 1:46.38, 200m 2:24.66, 250m 3:02.72, 300m 3:41.26, 350m 4:20.01, 400m 4:59.88
450m 5:38.87, 500m 6:18.23, 550m 6:57.27, 600m 7:37.15, 650m 8:16.14, 700m 8:55.34, 750m 9:34.33, 800m 10:11.94
6. Karina Andrea 16 Maidenhead 10:16.01 487
50m 33.60, 100m 1:10.81, 150m 1:49.75, 200m 2:29.24, 250m 3:08.21, 300m 3:47.62, 350m 4:26.71, 400m 5:06.03
450m 5:45.03, 500m 6:24.37, 550m 7:03.65, 600m 7:42.56, 650m 8:21.33, 700m 9:00.18, 750m 9:38.52, 800m 10:16.01
7. Sadie Lucas 16 Chalfont 10:17.19 484
50m 34.94, 100m 1:12.63, 150m 1:50.99, 200m 2:29.75, 250m 3:08.00, 300m 3:47.20, 350m 4:25.93, 400m 5:05.57
450m 5:44.42, 500m 6:23.49, 550m 7:03.05, 600m 7:42.68, 650m 8:21.90, 700m 9:01.29, 750m 9:39.52, 800m 10:17.19
8. Jenna Campbell-Byrne 16 Amersham 10:31.52 452
50m 33.56, 100m 1:10.65, 150m 1:49.19, 200m 2:29.03, 250m 3:08.14, 300m 3:47.81, 350m 4:27.12, 400m 5:07.19
450m 5:47.52, 500m 6:28.02, 550m 7:08.31, 600m 7:49.40, 650m 8:29.93, 700m 9:11.55, 750m 9:51.84, 800m 10:31.52
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Adel Zakrzewski 17 Wycombe Dist 9:25.30 630
50m 31.29, 100m 1:05.64, 150m 1:40.94, 200m 2:16.35, 250m 2:52.20, 300m 3:28.04, 350m 4:04.16, 400m 4:40.24
450m 5:16.48, 500m 5:52.69, 550m 6:28.80, 600m 7:04.72, 650m 7:40.48, 700m 8:15.58, 750m 8:50.67, 800m 9:25.30
2. Katie Thompson 18 Amersham 9:29.95 615
50m 31.72, 100m 1:05.97, 150m 1:40.89, 200m 2:16.58, 250m 2:52.58, 300m 3:28.38, 350m 4:04.19, 400m 4:40.48
450m 5:16.50, 500m 5:53.04, 550m 6:28.94, 600m 7:05.56, 650m 7:41.73, 700m 8:18.39, 750m 8:54.66, 800m 9:29.95
3. Annabelle Mufti 18 Windsor 9:39.77 584
50m 33.23, 100m 1:10.09, 150m 1:47.47, 200m 2:24.52, 250m 3:01.30, 300m 3:38.23, 350m 4:14.92, 400m 4:51.54
450m 5:28.28, 500m 6:04.69, 550m 6:41.31, 600m 7:17.45, 650m 7:53.41, 700m 8:29.73, 750m 9:05.46, 800m 9:39.77
4. Talia Staines 18 Maidenhead 9:51.78 549
50m 31.76, 100m 1:06.66, 150m 1:42.74, 200m 2:19.45, 250m 2:55.97, 300m 3:33.48, 350m 4:10.78, 400m 4:48.54
450m 5:26.37, 500m 6:05.02, 550m 6:42.81, 600m 7:21.20, 650m 7:58.69, 700m 8:37.56, 750m 9:14.98, 800m 9:51.78
5. Emma Hepworth 18 Windsor 9:52.48 547
50m 33.26, 100m 1:09.22, 150m 1:46.07, 200m 2:23.01, 250m 3:00.17, 300m 3:37.64, 350m 4:15.37, 400m 4:53.35
450m 5:31.57, 500m 6:10.36, 550m 6:47.76, 600m 7:25.05, 650m 8:02.91, 700m 8:40.54, 750m 9:18.22, 800m 9:52.48
6. Caoimhe McGee 17 Windsor 9:53.09 546
50m 34.25, 100m 1:11.85, 150m 1:49.15, 200m 2:26.75, 250m 3:04.58, 300m 3:42.52, 350m 4:19.89, 400m 4:57.63
450m 5:35.12, 500m 6:13.23, 550m 6:50.55, 600m 7:28.27, 650m 8:05.67, 700m 8:43.39, 750m 9:19.86, 800m 9:53.09

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Kreswin Smith 14 Amersham 9:53.03
2. Jessica Humm 14 Bracknell 9:56.63
3. Becks Hayward 14 Wycombe Dist 9:57.62
4. Nyah Kearney 14 Wycombe Dist 10:08.47
5. Maisie Dickinson 13 Wycombe Dist 10:13.17
6. Lucy Quill 13 Amersham 10:20.41
7. Holly Godbolt 14 Wycombe Dist 10:26.00
8. Chloe Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 10:30.43



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1. Ella Dyson 16 Wycombe Dist
2.  Adel Zakrzewski 17 Wycombe Dist
3. Katie Thompson 18 Amersham

4.  Annabelle Mufti 18 Windsor

5. Louise Ashford 15 Maidenhead
6. Emma Fleming 15 Reading

7. Annie Oakes 15 Wycombe Dist
8.  Ashleigh Morrow 16 Bracknell

EVENT 2 Boys 400m Freestyle
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat
1. Joshua Collacott 11 Windsor

50m 38.33, 100m 1:21.59, 150m 2:05.98, 200m 2:51.13, 250m
2. Samuel Pike 11 Windsor

50m 38.32, 100m 1:21.97, 150m 2:08.32, 200m 2:54.42, 250m
3. Noah Wills 11 Wycombe Dist

50m 37.23, 100m 1:22.39, 150m 2:09.13, 200m 2:56.43, 250m
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat
1. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist

50m 33.18, 100m 1:11.54, 150m 1:51.18, 200m 2:30.20, 250m
2.  Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead

50m 33.58, 100m 1:12.74, 150m 1:54.43, 200m 2:36.64, 250m
3. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead

50m 35.12, 100m 1:14.63, 150m 1:56.61, 200m 2:39.89, 250m
4. Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist

50m 36.52, 100m 1:17.34, 150m 1:59.31, 200m 2:41.84, 250m
5.  Oliver Cook 12 Maidenhead

50m 36.04, 100m 1:16.19, 150m 1:58.36, 200m 2:40.71, 250m
6. Ethan Wills 12 Wycombe Dist

50m 36.12, 100m 1:18.31, 150m 2:01.66, 200m 2:43.40, 250m
7. Ethan Horne 12 Chalfont

50m 35.99, 100m 1:16.84, 150m 1:59.24, 200m 2:42.41, 250m
8. Alfie Webb 12 Bracknell

50m 37.27, 100m 1:20.59, 150m 2:04.42, 200m 2:49.26, 250m
9. Cameron Traill 12 Amersham

50m 36.62, 100m 1:19.54, 150m 2:04.12, 200m 2:49.41, 250m

9:04.88
9:25.30
9:29.95
9:39.77
9:43.21
9:44.14
9:45.69
9:50.69

Time
5:49.21
3:36.68, 300m
5:57.80
3:41.24, 300m
6:06.36
3:42.48, 300m

Time
5:06.30
3:09.84, 300m
5:19.13
3:18.65, 300m
5:25.48
3:22.40, 300m
5:27.67
3:23.49, 300m
5:29.72
3:23.37, 300m
5:29.87
3:25.29, 300m
5:38.98
3:26.53, 300m
5:45.23
3:34.51, 300m
5:48.41
3:34.44, 300m

FINA Pt
250
4:21.61, 350m
232
4:27.39, 350m
216
4:30.88, 350m

FINA Pt
370
3:49.38, 350m
327
3:59.66, 350m
309
4:04.33, 350m
302
4:06.23, 350m
297
4:06.29, 350m
296
4:07.97, 350m
273
4:11.35, 350m
259
4:19.35, 350m
252
4:20.70, 350m

5:05.98,

5:13.91,

5:18.83,

4:28.22,

4:40.18,

4:46.14,

4:47.91,

4:48.77,

4:50.49,

4:55.59,

5:03.76,

5:04.80,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

5:49.21

5:57.80

6:06.36

5:06.30

5:19.13

5:25.48

5:27.67

5:29.72

5:29.87

5:38.98

5:45.23

5:48.41



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Jamie Leach
50m 30.99, 100m 1:05.74,

2. Oliver Mowbray

50m 31.24, 100m 1:06.59,
3.  Max Maleham

50m 32.10, 100m 1:07.36,
4. Oren Staines

50m 31.60, 100m 1:06.98,
5. Oliver Hutton

50m 33.55, 100m 1:11.45,
6. Jordan Butcher

50m 34.71, 100m 1:15.41,
7. Sam Williams

50m 33.61, 100m 1:13.24,
8. Joseph Mottram

50m 35.26, 100m 1:13.91,
9.  Anton Supov

50m 34.98, 100m 1:13.90,
10. Adam Loo

50m 35.20, 100m 1:14.72,
11. Jake Foster

50m  34.40, 100m 1:14.18,
12. Ethan McCall
50m 36.06, 100m 1:16.31,

AaD Club
13 Newbury

150m 1:41.86, 200m 2:18.83, 250m
13 Amersham

150m 1:42.97, 200m 2:19.33, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:44.12, 200m 2:21.33, 250m
13 Maidenhead

150m 1:44.23, 200m 2:21.53, 250m
13 Amersham

150m 1:50.17, 200m 2:29.35, 250m
13 Amersham

150m 1:56.60, 200m 2:38.25, 250m
13 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:54.15, 200m 2:35.83, 250m
13 Windsor

150m 1:55.22, 200m 2:36.98,
13 Maidenhead

150m 1:54.23, 200m 2:35.44,
13 Bracknell

150m 1:55.91, 200m 2:38.53,
13 Maidenhead

150m 1:54.99, 200m 2:37.06,
13 Amersham

150m 1:56.49, 200m 2:37.76,

Cat

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Alex Cooper

AaD Club
14 Wycombe Dist

Cat

Time FINA Pt

4:43.78
2:56.27, 300m
4:47.63
2:56.73, 300m
4:48.33
2:58.59, 300m
4:50.27
2:59.72, 300m
5:03.80
3:08.61, 300m
5:15.88
3:19.27, 300m
5:18.23
3:17.01, 300m
5:18.91
3:18.10, 300m
5:19.37
3:17.02, 300m
5:19.41
3:19.16, 300m
5:19.48
3:18.19, 300m
5:21.97
3:19.20, 300m

466
3:32.63, 350m
447
3:33.75, 350m
444
3:35.50, 350m
435
3:36.87, 350m
380
3:48.30, 350m
338
4:00.29, 350m
330
3:58.35, 350m
328
4:00.19, 350m
327
3:58.84, 350m
327
4:00.34, 350m
326
3:59.82, 350m
319
4:02.05, 350m

Time FINA Pt

4:27.09

559

4:08.95,

4:11.00,

4:12.22,

4:14.74,

4:27.25,

4:39.68,

4:38.74,

4:41.80,

4:39.93,

4:41.59,

4:40.61,

4:43.26,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:43.78

4:47.63

4:48.33

4:50.27

5:03.80

5:15.88

5:18.23

5:18.91

5:19.37

5:19.41

5:19.48

5:21.97

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Sammy Tucker, Wycombe Dist, 04:29.40 set 13.01.18
50m 30.61, 100m 1:04.34, 150m 1:38.49, 200m 2:12.79, 250m 2:46.51, 300m 3:20.71, 350m 3:54.46, 400m

2. Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell

50m 28.93, 100m 1:01.41, 150m 1:35.25, 200m 2:09.90, 250m
3. Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist

50m 31.37, 100m 1:06.80, 150m 1:42.16, 200m 2:18.16, 250m
4. Louis Bolton 14 Wycombe Dist

50m 32.88, 100m 1:09.12, 150m 1:46.47, 200m 2:23.19, 250m
5.  Harrison Bacon-Canning 14 Bracknell

50m 32.45, 100m 1:08.50, 150m 1:46.27, 200m 2:23.35, 250m
6. Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead

50m 31.81, 100m 1:07.65, 150m 1:44.03, 200m 2:21.94, 250m
7. Lars Cheli 14 Maidenhead

50m 32.65, 100m 1:08.79, 150m 1:46.88, 200m 2:25.27, 250m
8. Toby Davies 14 Windsor

50m 34.13, 100m 1:11.99, 150m 1:51.23, 200m 2:30.99, 250m
9. Joel Sawyer 14 Amersham

50m 33.53, 100m 1:11.33, 150m 1:49.98, 200m 2:29.35, 250m

4:32.11
2:44.88, 300m
4:39.92
2:54.16, 300m
4:50.53
3:00.76, 300m
4:55.01
3:01.52, 300m
4:55.65
2:59.56, 300m
4:59.97
3:04.00, 300m
5:05.59
3:10.50, 300m
5:06.27
3:09.41, 300m

528
3:20.53, 350m
485
3:28.46, 350m
434
3:37.81, 350m
415
3:39.84, 350m
412
3:38.62, 350m
394
3:42.97, 350m
373
3:50.46, 350m
370
3:49.01, 350m

3:56.66,

4:05.14,

4:15.32,

4:18.55,

4:17.68,

4:22.45,

4:29.46,

4:28.32,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:27.09

4:32.11

4:39.92

4:50.53

4:55.01

4:55.65

4:59.97

5:05.59

5:06.27



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Alexander Bainbridge

50m 29.95, 100m 1:03.05,
2. Matthew Aldred

50m 29.63, 100m 1:03.35,
3. Carmelo Almadin

50m 31.60, 100m 1:06.60,
4. George Mowbray

50m 30.35, 100m 1:04.50,
5.  Thaneson Chen

50m 31.99, 100m 1:07.85,
6. Noah McCall

50m 30.79, 100m 1:05.79,
7. Noah Shoukry

50m 31.68, 100m 1:06.50,
8. Liam Smith

50m 32.29, 100m 1:07.42,
9. Jonah Hood

50m 31.03, 100m 1:06.59,
10. Alex Ariton

50m 32.26, 100m 1:07.23,
11. Luke McGarvie

50m 31.20, 100m 1:06.35,
12. Felix Thrussell

50m 31.59, 100m 1:07.41,
13. Aaron Wilks

50m 30.97, 100m 1:05.89,
14. Max Tulloch

50m 35.02, 100m 1:16.24,

AaD Club
15 Amersham
150m 1:37.26, 200m 2:12.16, 250m
15 Chalfont
150m 1:38.24, 200m 2:13.62, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:42.61, 200m 2:18.82, 250m
15 Amersham
150m 1:40.06, 200m 2:16.23, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:43.85, 200m 2:20.01, 250m
15 Amersham
150m 1:42.52, 200m 2:19.44, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:42.54, 200m 2:19.06, 250m
15 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:43.68, 200m 2:20.50, 250m
15 Newbury
150m 1:43.85, 200m 2:21.47,
15 Reading
150m 1:44.03, 200m 2:22.20,
15 Chalfont
150m 1:43.67, 200m 2:22.07,
15 Newbury
150m 1:45.12, 200m 2:23.44,
15 Windsor
150m 1:43.15, 200m 2:21.03, 250m
15 Chalfont 9
150m 1:58.88, 200m 2:41.56, 250m

Cat

250m

250m

250m

250m

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Josh Weston

50m 29.88, 100m 1:02.26,
2. Daniel Cox

50m  30.08, 100m 1:02.88,
3. Luca Staines

50m 30.46, 100m 1:04.06,
4. George Andrews

50m 30.48, 100m 1:04.31,
5.  Oliver Doyle

50m 30.17, 100m 1:04.05,
6. Ben Redlich

50m 30.28, 100m 1:05.11,
7. Connor Smith

50m 31.87, 100m 1:06.83,
8. Teague Eaton

50m 30.31, 100m 1:05.49,
9.  Conor McGilley

50m 30.66, 100m 1:05.38,
10. Samuel English

50m 30.56, 100m 1:05.53,

AaD Club
16 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:34.89, 200m 2:08.75, 250m
16 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:36.00, 200m 2:09.65, 250m
16 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:38.29, 200m 2:13.00, 250m
16 Amersham

150m 1:38.06, 200m 2:12.73, 250m
16 Reading

150m 1:39.58, 200m 2:15.17, 250m
16 Chesham

150m 1:40.75, 200m 2:16.65, 250m
16 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:43.01, 200m 2:19.05, 250m
16 Amersham

150m 1:41.77, 200m 2:18.35, 250m
16 Bracknell

150m 1:41.21, 200m 2:18.50, 250m
16 Amersham

150m 1:42.76, 200m 2:21.12, 250m

Cat

Time
4:30.58
2:47.00, 300m
4:34.82
2:49.69, 300m
4:39.58
2:54.77, 300m
4:42.43
2:52.72, 300m
4:43.57
2:56.60, 300m
4:45.72
2:56.95, 300m
4:45.79
2:55.49, 300m
4:49.64
2:57.64, 300m
4:49.83
2:59.19, 300m
4:53.87
3:00.50, 300m
4:57.47
3:00.69, 300m
4:58.11
3:02.68, 300m
5:00.36
3:00.72, 300m
5:32.60
3:24.72, 300m

Time
4:21.14
2:42.25, 300m
4:22.68
2:43.33, 300m
4:30.35
2:47.65, 300m
4:33.28
2:47.74, 300m
4:35.94
2:50.79, 300m
4:36.57
2:52.57, 300m
4:42.49
2:55.25, 300m
4:42.60
2:54.59, 300m
4:48.66
2:55.85, 300m
4:56.63
3:00.06, 300m

FINA Pt
538
3:22.37, 350m
513
3:25.55, 350m
487
3:30.58, 350m
473
3:29.83, 350m
467
3:32.42, 350m
456
3:34.31, 350m
456
3:33.04, 350m
438
3:35.05, 350m
437
3:36.89, 350m
419
3:38.40, 350m
404
3:39.88, 350m
402
3:41.88, 350m
393
3:41.48, 350m
289
4:08.11, 350m

FINA Pt
598
3:15.73, 350m
588
3:16.97, 350m
539
3:22.90, 350m
522
3:22.68, 350m
507
3:26.62, 350m
503
3:27.98, 350m
472
3:31.58, 350m
472
3:31.08, 350m
443
3:33.97, 350m
408
3:39.90, 350m

3:57.36,

4:01.22,

4:05.46,

4:06.82,

4:08.57,

4:11.01,

4:10.08,

4:12.63,

4:13.91,

4:16.88,

4:19.41,

4:20.43,

4:21.85,

4:51.53,

3:49.33,

3:50.07,

3:56.92,

3:58.16,

4:01.56,

4:03.17,

4:06.97,

4:07.98,

4:12.22,

4:19.05,

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

4:30.58

4:34.82

4:39.58

4:42.43

4:43.57

4:45.72

4:45.79

4:49.64

4:49.83

4:53.87

4:57.47

4:58.11

5:00.36

5:32.60

4:21.14

4:22.68

4:30.35

4:33.28

4:35.94

4:36.57

4:42.49

4:42.60

4:48.66

4:56.63



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1.  Cameron Brooker

50m 29.07, 100m 1:02.73,

2. Joshua Williams

50m 29.70, 100m 1:02.88,

3. Luke Ibbeson

50m 29.54, 100m 1:02.04,

DJ John

50m 30.14, 100m 1:03.07,

5. Joseph Buxton

50m 30.14, 100m 1:03.33,

AaD Club
18 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:36.31, 200m 2:09.65, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:36.35, 200m 2:09.94, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist
150m 1:35.27, 200m 2:08.48, 250m
33 Reading
150m 1:36.38, 200m 2:10.12, 250m
17 Reading
150m 1:37.55, 200m 2:11.63, 250m

Cat

6. Hayden Netherwood-Mee 17 Maidenhead

50m 30.49, 100m 1:04.46,

7. Tom Selby
50m 30.12, 100m
8. Silas Mendez
50m 29.48, 100m
9. Nicholas Reid
50m 30.17, 100m
Thomas Lean
50m 30.75, 100m

10.

11. James Lewis

50m 30.83, 100m 1:05.01,
12. Ajai Gill

50m 30.71, 100m 1:04.56,
13. Toby Redshaw

50m 30.04, 100m

1:03.23,

1:02.73,

1:03.85,

1:06.07,

1:04.47,

150m 1:38.06, 200m 2:12.17, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:37.38, 200m 2:11.45, 250m
17 Reading

150m 1:36.59, 200m 2:10.35, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:38.79, 200m 2:13.97, 250m
17 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:39.78, 200m 2:15.33, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:40.47, 200m 2:16.66, 250m
18 Wycombe Dist

150m 1:40.57, 200m 2:17.44, 250m
18 Windsor

150m 1:39.69, 200m 2:15.62, 250m

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Alex Cooper
Antoni Kepa
Luke Poulton
Jamie Leach
Oliver Mowbray
Max Maleham
Oren Staines
Louis Bolton

N O RALN =

14
14
14
13
13
13
13
14

Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dist

SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Cameron Brooker
Joshua Williams
Josh Weston
Luke Ibbeson
Daniel Cox

DJ John

Joseph Buxton

N O RAWN =

Hayden Netherwood-Mee 17

18
18
16
17
16
33
17

Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Reading
Maidenhead

EVENT 3 Boys 200m Breaststroke
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1.  Charlie Railton
William Strong
James Owen
Joshua Collacott
Max Howlett
Arthur Martin

ok wN

AaD Club

11 Amersham
11 Wycombe Dist
11 Windsor

11 Windsor

11 Amersham
10 Chesham

Time
4:16.96
2:41.90, 300m
4:17.09
2:41.93, 300m
4:21.48
2:42.28, 300m
4:24.85
2:44.00, 300m
4:25.07
2:45.24, 300m
4:26.60
2:45.85, 300m
4:28.91
2:45.62, 300m
4:28.92
2:44.91, 300m
4:30.35
2:48.88, 300m
4:36.06
2:50.11, 300m
4:42.10
2:52.83, 300m
4:44.15
2:54.32, 300m
4:45.28
2:52.84, 300m

4:27.09
4:32.11
4:39.92
4:43.78
4:47.63
4:48.33
4:50.27
4:50.53

4:16.96
4:17.09
4:21.14
4:21.48
4:22.68
4:24.85
4:25.07
4:26.60

Time
3:19.83
3:34.98
3:35.33
3:37.25
3:48.97
3:52.94

FINA Pt
628

3:14.68, 350m 3:46.88, 400m 4:16.96
627

3:14.75, 350m 3:46.87, 400m 4:17.09
596

3:16.64, 350m 3:49.86, 400m 4:21.48
573

3:17.92, 350m 3:51.42, 400m 4:24.85
572

3:19.24, 350m 3:52.67, 400m 4:25.07
562

3:19.79, 350m 3:53.41, 400m 4:26.60
548

3:19.59, 350m 3:54.48, 400m 4:28.91
548

3:19.39, 350m 3:54.43, 400m 4:28.92
539

3:23.72, 350m 3:58.05, 400m 4:30.35
506

3:25.52, 350m 4:00.92, 400m 4:36.06
474

3:29.53, 350m 4:06.67, 400m 4:42.10
464

3:31.41, 350m 4:08.28, 400m 4:44.15
459

3:30.29, 350m 4:09.16, 400m 4:45.28

FINA Pt 50 100 150
254 44.67 1:35.46 2:29.07
204 47.10 1:43.58 2:40.01
203 48.83 1:45.05 2:41.03
198 50.94 1:47.66 2:43.76
169 49.23 1:47.97 2:48.68
160 52.17 1:51.38 2:52.60



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist 3:01.89 337 4214 1:28.92 2:16.23
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Alexander Moore, Wycombe Dist, 03:03.20 set 12.01.19
2. Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 3:14.87 274 4259 1:32.29 2:23.85
3. Seb Canton 12 Maidenhead 3:16.89 266  45.29 1:35.78 2:27.25
4.  Connor Fleck 12 Tilehurst 3:22.83 243 46.47 1:38.72 2:32.37
5.  Oliver Cook 12 Maidenhead 3:25.14 235  45.98 1:39.20 2:32.03
Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist DQ ST 1L

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Jamie Leach 13 Newbury 2:57.27 364  38.29 1:23.24 2:10.14
2. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist 2:58.30 358  39.76 1:25.35 2:12.15
3.  Max Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 3:01.23 341 39.73 1:26.19 2:13.41
4.  Loukas Philippidis 13 Windsor 3:04.77 322 42.25 1:29.03 2:16.68
5. Harry Hunter 13 Wycombe Dist 3:07.28 309  42.64 1:30.32 2:18.93
6.  Will Truswell 13 Bracknell 3:12.32 285  43.03 1:32.66 2:23.24
7. Eshaan Firake 13 Tilehurst 3:14.35 276 42.07 1:32.73 2:24.44
8. Joseph Preedy 13 Bracknell 3:14.66 275 4257 1:32.00 2:23.59
9.  Ethan McCall 13 Amersham 3:20.55 251  44.85 1:36.31 2:28.11
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 2:38.28 512 36.18 1:16.67 1:57.83

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously William Dean, Maidenhead, 02:44.13 set 12.01.19

2. Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist 2:44.21 459  36.85 1:18.17 2:00.67
3. Ethan Donovan 14 Bracknell 2:52.60 395  35.28 1:18.47 2:05.12
4. Lars Cheli 14 Maidenhead 2:53.09 391  38.23 1:21.95 2:07.74
5. Jude Borg-Cardona 14 Windsor 2:55.15 378  38.26 1:22.64 2:08.97
6. Thomas Strong 14 Wycombe Dist 2:59.24 352  40.35 1:26.23 2:13.20
7. Louis Bolton 14 Wycombe Dist 3:00.89 343 41.22 1:28.82 2:15.96
8. Hayam Ukkash 14 Windsor 3:05.55 318 38.73 1:25.10 2:14.46
9. George Collier 14 Wycombe Dist 3:14.89 274  43.18 1:31.47 2:22.27
10. Joshua Mungure 14 Maidenhead 3:16.21 269  42.93 1:33.21 2:24.71
15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Can Tugcetin 15 Newbury 2:36.28 532  35.09 1:15.52 1:56.27
2. William Dean 15 Maidenhead 2:37.99 515  34.79 1:14.92 1:56.68
3. Shanil Vora 15 Chalfont 2:40.54 491 36.15 1:17.56 1:59.18
4.  Nathan Walford 15 Wycombe Dist 2:48.53 424  37.64 1:20.56 2:05.37
5. Harry Hawtree 15 Wycombe Dist 2:51.20 405  38.24 1:21.41 2:05.67
6. Liam Smith 15 Wycombe Dist 2:51.34 404  38.00 1:21.36 2:05.95
7. Carmelo Almadin 15 Wycombe Dist 2:52.14 398  38.62 1:23.10 2:08.68
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1.  Josh Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 2:33.07 566  34.07 1:12.42 1:52.14
2. Jan Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist 2:36.65 528  35.13 1:15.23 1:55.65
3. Sam Law Chin Yung 16 Bracknell 2:43.76 462  36.17 1:18.27 2:01.19
4. James Murphy 16 Windsor 2:44.68 455  34.81 1:16.28 2:00.22
5. David Eddy 16 Wycombe Dist 2:45.18 450  37.06 1:19.81 2:02.96
6. Casey-Jay Rook 16 Maidenhead 2:48.33 426 37.27 1:19.72 2:03.46
7. James Marston 16 Reading 2:49.78 415  36.88 1:19.33 2:04.33
8. Conor McGilley 16 Bracknell 2:50.29 411 37.27 1:20.82 2:05.95
9. Matthew Telling 16 Wycombe Dist 2:51.34 404  36.95 1:20.47 2:05.60
10. Luca Staines 16 Wycombe Dist 2:54.40 383  38.55 1:23.26 2:08.95



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Joseph Buxton 17 Reading 2:25.67
2. Cameron Brooker 18 Wycombe Dist 2:27.33
3.  Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 17 Reading 2:31.13
4. Nicholas Reid 18 Wycombe Dist 2:31.42
5. Ronnie Hester 19 Wycombe Dist 2:32.35
6. Luke Ibbeson 17 Wycombe Dist 2:32.42
7. Ben Dinsdale 20 Tilehurst 2:37.38
8. Rueben Walsh 19 Windsor 2:40.43
9. Matthew Jones 18 Bracknell 2:42.29
10. Ollie Stearn 17 Windsor 2:49.24
11. Alexander Hedges 17 Amersham 2:49.53
12. Carlos Bakker-Noguer 17 Wycombe Dist 2:52.61
13. James Lewis 18 Wycombe Dist 2:54.95
JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 2:38.28
2.  Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist 2:44.21
3. Ethan Donovan 14 Bracknell 2:52.60
4. Lars Cheli 14 Maidenhead 2:53.09
5. Jude Borg-Cardona 14 Windsor 2:55.15
6. Jamie Leach 13 Newbury 2:57.27
7. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist 2:58.30
8. Thomas Strong 14 Wycombe Dist 2:59.24
SENIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Joseph Buxton 17 Reading 2:25.67
2.  Cameron Brooker 18 Wycombe Dist 2:27.33
3. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 17 Reading 2:31.13
4. Nicholas Reid 18 Wycombe Dist 2:31.42
5. Ronnie Hester 19 Wycombe Dist 2:32.35
6. Luke Ibbeson 17 Wycombe Dist 2:32.42
7. Josh Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 2:33.07
8. Can Tugcetin 15 Newbury 2:36.28

EVENT 4 Girls 100m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Ava Truswell 11 Bracknell 1:26.31
2. Annabelle Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 1:29.75
3.  Airlia Philippidis 11 Windsor 1:30.56
Emily Hughes 11 Wycombe Dist DQ SA 2L
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time
1. Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell 1:14.75
2. Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dist 1:16.67
3. Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dist 1:16.77
4.  Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dist 1:16.95
5. Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dist 1:18.70
6. India Washer 12 Wycombe Dist 1:18.77
7. Alicia Bethell 12 Amersham 1:19.44

FINA Pt
657
635
588
585
574
573
521
492
475
419
417
395
379

FINA Pt
265
236
229

FINA Pt
408
378
377
374
350
349
340

50
33.14
33.39
33.14
34.85
34.63
34.00
33.87
35.01
34.90
35.29
37.31
37.56
39.56

50
37.78
40.37
41.46

50
34.51
35.36
36.49
35.38
36.53
36.28
36.25

100
1:10.81
1:11.10
1:12.34
1:14.20
1:14.45
1:13.03
1:13.08
1:16.08
1:15.77
1:17.92
1:20.44
1:20.79
1:24.80

150
1:47.99
1:49.05
1:52.01
1:53.50
1:53.19
1:53.34
1:54.53
1:58.34
1:59.04
2:02.23
2:04.71
2:06.42
2:10.09



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lucy Quill 13 Amersham 1:12.00 457  32.60
2. Victoria Daley 13 Chalfont 1:12.24 452  32.79
3. Navya Shandil 13 Amersham 1:16.13 387 3453
4.  Rubi Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.66 379 3472
5. Hannah Edwards 13 Amersham 1:16.75 377 3493
6. Maisie Dickinson 13 Wycombe Dist 1:17.49 367  36.04
7. Amelia Jones 13 Amersham 1:19.51 339  36.17
8. Isabel Fox 13 Newbury 1:21.10 320 36.44
9. Anna Sanchez 13 Tilehurst 1:21.30 317  37.63
10. Esther Mateos-Cantero 13 Maidenhead 1:29.49 238  38.15
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alice Weston 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.26 587  31.19

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Olivia Lee, Chalfont, 01:06.70 set 13.01.18
2 Kreswin Smith 14 Amersham 1:09.87 500 32.62
3. Gabi Riley 14 Chesham 1:11.50 467  32.68
4 Chloe Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 1:12.13 455  33.62
5. Eloise Wade 14 Newbury 1:12.27 452 33.37
6. Bella McBride 14 Bracknell 1:15.26 400  33.87
7 Olivia Callanan 14 Windsor 1:15.45 397  34.66
8. Becks Hayward 14 Wycombe Dist 1:15.92 390 35.33
9.  Mckenzie Hoogers 14 Windsor 1:15.98 389  35.41
10. Hannah Ashby 14 Amersham 1:16.85 376 34.85
11. Laura Nowell 14 Newbury 1:18.16 357  34.75
12. Allegra Callanan 14 Windsor 1:18.18 357 3474
13. Amanda Castello-Cortes 14 Amersham 1:18.91 347  35.92
14. Izzy Bach 14 Chalfont 1:19.02 346  35.19
15. Ellie Andrews 14 Amersham 1:19.51 339 3573
16. Isabel Ness 14 Maidenhead 1:20.05 332 3678
Molly Brown 14 Wycombe Dist DQ ST 1L

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Amelia Bell 15 Maidenhead 1:09.51 508  31.68
2. Daisy Dewsbury 15 Bracknell 1:09.84 501  31.39
3. Lola Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 1:10.89 479  33.07
4. Charlotte Morris 15 Bracknell 1:12.68 444  33.35
5. Annie Oakes 15 Wycombe Dist 1:13.30 433  33.06
6. Lidia Janik 15 Reading 1:14.68 410  33.67
7. Molly Leamon 15 Windsor 1:15.01 404  35.04
8.  Scarlett Lewis 15 Chesham 1:15.29 400 3453
9. Isobel Neighbour 15 Reading 1:15.35 399 3479
10. Caitlin Ireland 15 Maidenhead 1:16.27 384 3542
11.  Maia Campbell 15 Amersham 1:16.66 379 3479
12.  Lucy Hopkins 15 Windsor 1:17.84 362  35.87
13. Katie Lebovitch 15 Bracknell 1:18.45 353 3565



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Rebecca Thornton 16 Bracknell 1:05.98 594 3045
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Daisy Lovegrove, Reading, 01:06.60 set 12.01.19
2. Imogen Sargent 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.97 543  31.56
3. Rebecca McMenemy 16 Reading 1:08.45 532  31.82
4.  Megan Phillipps 16 Reading 1:08.78 524  32.09
5. Freya Barlow 16 Newbury 1:11.14 474 33.02
6. Maya Smith 16 Bracknell 1:13.99 421 3344
7. Lucy West 16 Amersham 1:14.16 418  34.74
7.  Caitlin Loo 16 Bracknell 1:14.16 418  32.91
9. Matlida O'Dea 16 Windsor 1:14.17 418  34.13
10. Hui Qing Liew 16 Maidenhead 1:14.23 417 3364
11. Imogen Matthews 16 Newbury 1:14.45 413 33.94
12. Katie Crowhurst 16 Wycombe Dis* 13  1:23.53 293  36.63
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Caitlin Mackay 19 Wycombe Dist 1:06.16 589  31.13
2. Daisy Lovegrove 17 Reading 1:07.52 554  30.95
3. Daria Poma Kostik 19 Wycombe Dist 1:08.83 523  31.80
4. Olivia Tatton 20 Wycombe Dist 1:09.24 514  32.09
5. Poppy Pope 18 Windsor 1:10.56 486  31.68
6. Annabelle Mufti 18 Windsor 1:10.85 480  32.64
7. Rachel Cornford 17 Wycombe Dist 1:11.30 471 32.31
8. Chloe Stedman 18 Bracknell 1:12.43 449  33.95
9.  Adel Zakrzewski 17 Wycombe Dist 1:12.90 440  33.74
10. Emma Hepworth 18 Windsor 1:13.28 433 34.23
11.  Ruth Wyatt 19 Newbury 1:14.32 415  34.07
12. Fern loannou 17 Wycombe Dis 14  1:32.16 218 39.80
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints 50
1.  Katie Crowhurst 16 Wycombe Dis 13  1:23.53 413  36.63
2. Fern loannou 17 Wycombe Dis* 14  1:32.16 336  39.80
FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for
10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Ava Truswell 11 Bracknell 1:26.31 swim in those finals, and
Annabelle Cooper 11 Wycombe Dis 1:29.75 withdrawals should only occur
Airlia Philippidis 11 Windsor 1:30.56 in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals must be
12 Yrs Age Group Finalists made via team managers by 14:40
Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell 1:14.75
Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dis 1:16.67
Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dis 1:16.77
Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dis 1:16.95
Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dis 1:18.70
India Washer 12 Wycombe Dis 1:18.77

Alicia Bethell 12 Amersham 1:19.44



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Lucy Quill
Victoria Daley
Navya Shandil
Rubi Maleham
Hannah Edwards
Maisie Dickinson
Amelia Jones
Isabel Fox
Reserve Finalists
Anna Sanchez

Esther Mateos-Cantero

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Alice Weston
Kreswin Smith
Gabi Riley
Chloe Adams
Eloise Wade
Bella McBride
Olivia Callanan
Becks Hayward
Reserve Finalists

Mckenzie Hoogers

Hannah Ashby

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Amelia Bell
Daisy Dewsbury

Lola Mateos-Cantero

Charlotte Morris
Annie Oakes
Lidia Janik
Molly Leamon
Scarlett Lewis
Reserve Finalists
Isobel Neighbour
Caitlin Ireland

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Rebecca Thornton

Imogen Sargent

Rebecca McMenemy

Megan Phillipps
Freya Barlow
Maya Smith
Lucy West
Caitlin Loo
Reserve Finalists
Matlida O'Dea
Hui Qing Liew

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Newbury

Tilehurst
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Newbury
Bracknell
Windsor

Wycombe Dis

Windsor
Amersham

Maidenhead
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Windsor
Chesham

Reading
Maidenhead

Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Reading
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell

Windsor
Maidenhead

JHL L (UL (UL UL (SIS U N

1
1

JEL L (UL (UL UL (SIS U N

_

—_ JEE (I (I (SIS I (I L UL N

—_

JEE L (UL (I (I (I WU U §

:12.00
112.24
:16.13
:16.66
116.75
:17.49
119.51
:21.10

:21.30
:29.49

:06.26
:09.87
:11.50
112.13
112.27
:15.26
:15.45
115.92

:15.98
:16.85

:09.51
:09.84
:10.89
:12.68
:13.30
:14.68
:15.01
:15.29

:115.35
:116.27

:05.98
:07.97
:08.45
:08.78
11.14
113.99
:14.16
:14.16

1417
:14.23



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Caitlin Mackay
Daisy Lovegrove
Daria Poma Kostik
Olivia Tatton
Poppy Pope
Annabelle Mufti
Rachel Cornford
Chloe Stedman

Reserve Finalists

Adel Zakrzewski
Emma Hepworth

19
17
19

20

18
18
17
18

17
18

Wycombe Dis
Reading
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis
Windsor

EVENT 5 Boys 100m Backstroke

10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. William Strong 11 Wycombe Dist
2. Oliver Murray 11 Tilehurst

3. Jesse Keen 11 Amersham

4. Noah Wills 11 Wycombe Dist
5.  Stirling Smith 11 Bracknell

6. Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham

7. Charlie Railton 11 Amersham

8. Jacob Lane 11 Amersham

9. James Owen 11 Windsor

10. Samuel Pike 11 Windsor

11. Joshua Collacott 11 Windsor

12. George Olney 11 Wycombe Dist
13. Finbar Eaton 11 Windsor

14. Casper Clark 11 Chesham

15. Jay Gohil 11 Windsor

16. Edward Mottram 11 Windsor

17. Arthur Martin 10 Chesham

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist
2. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead
3.  Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist
4. Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead
5.  Oliver Cook 12 Maidenhead
6. Jackson Schwiderski 12 Wycombe Dist
7. Ethan Wills 12 Wycombe Dist
8. Charlie Tang 12 Chalfont

9. Nicholas Kucharskas 12 Windsor

1:06.16
1:07.52
1:08.83
1:09.24
1:10.56
1:10.85
1:11.30
1:12.43

1:12.90
1:13.28

Time
1:25.33
1:26.62
1:26.94
1:27.80
1:28.44
1:28.74
1:29.01
1:29.27
1:29.45
1:29.61
1:30.44
1:30.84
1:31.19
1:31.69
1:32.47
1:32.76
1:33.65

Time
1:17.45
1:17.71
1:21.31
1:23.62
1:24.73
1:25.32
1:27.77
1:28.00
1:30.00

FINA Pt
224
214
212
205
201
199
197
195
194
193
188
185
183
180
176
174
169

FINA Pt
300
297
259
238
229
224
206
204
191

50
41.82
41.89
41.53
42.14
41.38
42.57
42.65
4213
42.58
43.23
44.01
44.73
44.48
43.46
44.81
44.71
44.31

50
36.35
37.44
39.91
40.37
41.28
41.50
43.46
42.04
42.88



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist

2. Christopher Emberlin 13 Newbury

3.  Oren Staines 13 Maidenhead

4.  Ethan Richards-Knight 13 Chalfont

5.  Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham

6. Kostiantyn Riabyi 13 Newbury

7. William Owen 13 Windsor

8.  Dominic King 13 Tilehurst

9.  Noah Wheeler 13 Chalfont

10. Harry Hunter 13 Wycombe Dist

11. Eshaan Firake 13 Tilehurst

12. Alex Campbell 13 Tilehurst

13. Joseph Mottram 13 Windsor

14. Oliver Hutton 13 Amersham

15. Adam Loo 13 Bracknell

16. Joseph Preedy 13 Bracknell

17. Jordan Butcher 13 Amersham

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell

2.  Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist

3. Harrison Bacon-Canning 14 Bracknell

4. Luke Brandon 14 Newbury

5. Harry Gibb 14 Chalfont

6. Toby Davies 14 Windsor

7. Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead

8. Jude Borg-Cardona 14 Windsor

9.  Tristan Woolven 14 Amersham

10. Louis Bolton 14 Wycombe Dist

11. Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist

12. Kai Postigo 14 Windsor

13. Nathan Hedges 14 Amersham

14. Joshua Mungure 14 Maidenhead
James Clarke 14 Bracknell

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Matthew Aldred 15 Chalfont

2. David Sanchez 15 Tilehurst

3.  Alex Ariton 15 Reading

4. Adam Cox 15 Bracknell

5. George Mowbray 15 Amersham

6. Luke McGarvie 15 Chalfont

7. Edwin lvanescu 15 Windsor

8. Harry Hawtree 15 Wycombe Dist

9. Alexander Bainbridge 15 Amersham

10. Noah Shoukry 15 Wycombe Dist

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Kaleb Fox-Jones 16 Newbury

2. Jan Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist

3.  BenRedlich 16 Chesham

4. Luca Staines 16 Wycombe Dist

5. James Marston 16 Reading

6. Oliver Doyle 16 Reading

7. Euan Carroll 16 Reading

8. Matthew Telling 16 Wycombe Dist

9. Mark Couchman 16 Bracknell

10. George Andrews 16 Amersham

Time
1:11.44
1:13.15
1:14.48
1:14.84
1:16.19
1:16.94
1:17.54
1:17.65
1:17.94
1:18.43
1:18.50
1:18.88
1:20.58
1:20.69
1:23.19
1:23.28
1:24.30

Time
1:06.05
1:08.00
1:11.32
12.21
:12.88
12.91
:12.95
:13.45
:13.53
:13.60
:15.57
:15.65
:16.85
:19.46

DNC

[ES I NI (I (NI I (UL WL UL L (. §

Time
1:05.16
1:06.94
1:07.07
1:07.51
1:09.33
1:09.67
1:10.45
1:11.43
1:11.59
1:13.39

Time
1:01.05
1:04.66
1:06.31
1:07.67
1:08.76
1:09.04
1:09.97
1:10.59
1:12.09
1:13.24

FINA Pt
382
356
337
332
315
306
298
297
294
288
288
284
266
265
242
241
232

FINA Pt
483
443
384
370
360
359
359
351
350
349
322
321
307
277

FINA Pt
503
464
462
453
418
412
398
382
379
352

FINA Pt
612
515
478
449
428
423
406
396
372
354

50
34.60
35.60
35.70
35.65
37.16
35.32
36.81
37.84
37.83
37.80
38.10
38.39
39.42
39.07
40.94
40.43
40.36

50
31.95
33.78
35.29
34.89
35.52
35.83
34.93
35.32
35.54
36.40
35.59
36.54
37.27
38.00

50
31.55
32.08
32.28
32.57

33.25
33.44
34.18
34.85
35.57

50
29.45
31.23
31.93
32.66
33.42
33.26
33.37
33.47
34.73
35.62



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50

1. Ellis Morgan 17 Wycombe Dist 59.66 656  29.25

2. Moritz Hoogers 19 Windsor 1:00.17 639  29.10

3.  Cameron Brooker 18 Wycombe Dist 1:00.74 622  29.54

4. James Meyrick 17 Maidenhead 1:01.29 605  29.74

5.  Matthew Burton 19 Wycombe Dist 1:02.39 573  29.84

6. Tom Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 1:02.67 566  30.51

7. Joshua Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 1:03.65 540  30.86

8. Matthew Redlich 18 Chesham 1:04.11 529  31.66

9. Luke Ibbeson 17 Wycombe Dist 1:04.65 515  31.16

10. Silas Mendez 17 Reading 1:04.84 511  31.04

11. Tom Selby 18 Wycombe Dist 1:05.29 500  31.04

12. Henry Pearce 17 Windsor 1:05.35 499  31.50

13. Callum Stearn 19 Windsor 1:05.69 491  31.36

14. Thomas Lean 17 Wycombe Dist 1:05.85 488  31.90

15. Jack Eden 18 Chalfont 1:06.13 482  31.86

16. Alfie Evans 19 Reading 1:06.58 472 31.95

17. Joseph Buxton 17 Reading 1:07.14 460  32.21

18. Toby Redshaw 18 Windsor 1:08.20 439 32.11

19. Nicholas Reid 18 Wycombe Dist 1:13.00 358  35.13

FINALISTS

Swimmers who qualify for

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
William Strong 11 Wycombe Dis 1:25.33 swim in those finals, and
Oliver Murray 11 Tilehurst 1:26.62 withdrawals should only occur
Jesse Keen 11 Amersham 1:26.94 in exceptional circumstances.
Noah Wills 11 Wycombe Dis 1:27.80 Withdrawals from finals must be
Stirling Smith 11 Bracknell 1:28.44 made via team managers by 15:15
Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham 1:28.74
Charlie Railton 11 Amersham 1:29.01
Jacob Lane 11 Amersham 1:29.27

Reserve Finalists
James Owen 11 Windsor 1:29.45
Samuel Pike 11 Windsor 1:29.61

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists

Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dis 1:17.45
Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead 1:17.71
Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dis 1:21.31
Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 1:23.62
Oliver Cook 12 Maidenhead 1:24.73
Jackson Schwiderski 12 Wycombe Dis 1:25.32
Ethan Wills 12 Wycombe Dis 1:27.77
Charlie Tang 12 Chalfont 1:28.00

Reserve Finalists
Nicholas Kucharskas 12 Windsor 1:30.00



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Alex Moore
Christopher Emberlin
Oren Staines
Ethan Richards-Knight
Oliver Mowbray
Kostiantyn Riabyi
William Owen
Dominic King

Reserve Finalists
Noah Wheeler
Harry Hunter

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Antoni Kepa
Luke Poulton
Harrison Bacon-Canning
Luke Brandon
Harry Gibb
Toby Davies
Ben Phillips
Jude Borg-Cardona
Reserve Finalists
Tristan Woolven
Louis Bolton

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Matthew Aldred
David Sanchez
Alex Ariton
Adam Cox
George Mowbray
Luke McGarvie
Edwin Ivanescu
Harry Hawtree

Reserve Finalists
Alexander Bainbridge
Noah Shoukry

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Kaleb Fox-Jones
Jan Poulton
Ben Redlich
Luca Staines
James Marston
Oliver Doyle
Euan Carroll
Matthew Telling

Reserve Finalists
Mark Couchman
George Andrews

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

Wycombe Dis

Newbury
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Amersham
Newbury
Windsor
Tilehurst

Chalfont

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell
Newbury
Chalfont
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor

Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Chalfont
Tilehurst
Reading
Bracknell
Amersham
Chalfont
Windsor

Wycombe Dis

Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Newbury

Wycombe Dis

Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Reading
Reading

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell
Amersham

111.44
:13.15
:14.48
:14.84
:16.19
:16.94
:17.54
:17.65

1:17.94
1:18.43

:06.05
:08.00
111.32
112.21
:112.88
112.91
:12.95
:13.45

JEE L (UL (I (I (I UL U I §

—_

:13.53
:113.60

—_

:05.16
:06.94
:07.07
:07.51
:09.33
:09.67
:10.45
:11.43

UL G (I (I (I I I . §

1:11.59
1:13.39

1:01.05
1:04.66
1:06.31
1:07.67
1:08.76
1:09.04
1:09.97
1:10.59

1:12.09
1:13.24



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Ellis Morgan 17 Wycombe Dis
Moritz Hoogers 19 Windsor
Cameron Brooker 18 Wycombe Dis
James Meyrick 17 Maidenhead
Matthew Burton 19 Wycombe Dis
Tom Poulton 18 Wycombe Dis
Joshua Williams 18 Wycombe Dis
Matthew Redlich 18 Chesham
Reserve Finalists
Luke Ibbeson 17 Wycombe Dis
Silas Mendez 17 Reading

EVENT 6 Girls 50m Freestyle
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat

1. Tilly Olney 11 Wycombe Dist

2 Emily Hughes 11 Wycombe Dist

2 Darcey Jenkinson 10 Reading

4 Emilia Duell 11 Maidenhead

5. Olivia Then 11 Maidenhead

6. Sienna Ramery 11 Wycombe Dist

7 Olivia Jones 11 Amersham

8 Louise Scherrer 10 Windsor

9 Ava Truswell 11 Bracknell

10. Neve Tyson 11 Amersham

11. Bethan Slater 11 Chalfont

12. Imogen Stent 11 Tilehurst

13. Sofia Roses 10 Tilehurst

14. Sophie Morgan 11 Amersham

15. Ella Fox 11 Windsor

16. Danica Forster 11 Chesham

17. Sophia James 11 Bracknell

18. Annabelle Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist

19. lIsabel Stevenson 11 Windsor

20. Serena Evans 11 Bracknell

21. Imogen Yates 11 Amersham

22. Freya Kelly 10 Wycombe Dist

23. Airlia Philippidis 11 Windsor

23. Sophia Todd 10 Maidenhead

25. Georgina Brown 11 Newbury

26. Orla Butler 11 Bracknell

27. Naomi Fisher 11 Tilehurst
Sienna Butcher 10 Amersham

59.66
1:00.17
1:00.74
1:01.29
1:02.39
1:02.67
1:03.65
1:04.11

1:04.65
1:04.84

Time
33.52
33.80
33.80
34.04
34.21
34.50
34.54
34.55
34.75
34.90
34.95
35.06
35.12
35.33
35.45
35.67
35.75
35.96
36.04
36.22
36.70
36.86
36.87
36.87
36.96
36.98
37.17

DQ ST 1L

FINA Pt
352
343
343
336
331
322
321
321
316
311
310
307
306
300
297
292
290
285
283
279
268
264
264
264
262
262
258



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat
1. Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dist
2. Isabella Hibberd 12 Windsor

3. Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dist
4. Chloe Platt 12 Maidenhead
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dist
6. Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dist
7. Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell

8. Hayden Minehan 12 Bracknell

9. Poppy Everest 12 Bracknell

10. Iris Foreman 12 Chesham

11. Charlotte Heard-Norris 12 Maidenhead
12. Alicia Bethell 12 Amersham
13. India Washer 12 Wycombe Dist
14. Erin Donovan 12 Bracknell

15. Simi Sindher 12 Windsor

16. Amelie Wilson 12 Wycombe Dist
17. Lily Marshall 12 Bracknell

18. Grace Wade 12 Newbury

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat
1 Victoria Daley 13 Chalfont

2 Lucy Quill 13 Amersham

3 Carys Westcott 13 Tilehurst

4. Madeleine Hepworth 13 Wycombe Dist
5. Freya Tang 13 Chalfont

6 Rhiarna Wilks 13 Windsor

7 Maisie Dickinson 13 Wycombe Dist
8 Alexandra Wallis 13 Amersham

9 Rubi Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist
10. lIsabelle Lovelace 13 Chesham

11. Lesedi Nkoane 13 Chesham

12. Libby Ryan 13 Maidenhead
13. Katherine Carney 13 Tilehurst

14. Zara Holligan 13 Chalfont

15. Lexie Taylor 13 Wycombe Dist
16. Bella Daniel 13 Reading

17. Harshika Srivastava 13 Wycombe Dist
18. Ella Pinfield 13 Amersham
19. Anna Sanchez 13 Tilehurst

20. Robyn Martin 13 Chesham

21. Isabel Fox 13 Newbury

22. Sara Gajek 13 Wycombe Dist
23. Hannah Edwards 13 Amersham
24. Elizabeth Nickless 13 Chesham

25. Saba Williams 13 Tilehurst

26. Esme Jones 13 Amersham
27. Amelia Jones 13 Amersham
28. Esther Mateos-Cantero 13 Maidenhead
29. Farah Morris 13 Amersham
29. Amelie Steele 13 Wycombe Dist
31. Navya Shandil 13 Amersham
32. Eva Rose Mullin 13 Windsor

33. Rhiannon Thomas 13 Windsor

Time
30.83
30.97
31.08
31.16
31.25
31.55
31.78
31.85
32.09
32.13
32.18
32.19
32.20
32.30
33.03
33.08
33.93
34.45

Time
29.45
29.62
30.06
30.53
30.69
30.76
30.77
30.98
30.99
31.03
31.09
31.10
31.17
31.29
31.39
31.42
31.43
31.48
31.55
31.64
31.71
31.73
31.78
31.98
32.07
32.11
32.17
32.18
32.29
32.29
32.44
32.76
32.78

FINA Pt
452
446
441
438
434
422
413
410
401
399
397
397
397
393
368
366
339
324

FINA Pt
519
510
488
466
458
455
455
446
445
443
441
440
437
432
428
427
427
425
422
418
415
415
413
405
402
400
398
397
393
393
388
377
376



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

©CENoOORLN =

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
18.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.

Jessica Humm
Katie Ford
Brigitte Chapman
Kreswin Smith
Selena Rogers
Matilda Sandell
Gabi Riley

Nyah Kearney
Ellie Smith
Jessica Harrison
Alice Weston
Eloise Wade
Becks Hayward
Olivia Callanan
Lola Andrews
Scarlett Russell
Laura Nowell

Abi Harris

Tess Foreman
Mckenzie Hoogers
Grace Pattle
Chloe Adams
Lena McGowan
Sophie Baines
Patricia Ras
Chloe Salter
Isabel Ness
Hannah Ashby
Izzy Bach
Allegra Callanan
Molly Brown
Holly Godbolt
Ellie Andrews
Sophie Pugh
Amanda Castello-Cortes
Isabelle Nicholls
Anna Riley
Haniya Glazebrook
Laura Ferguson
Sophie Smith

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

AaD Club

Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Tilehurst
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Windsor
Chalfont
Newbury
Amersham
Chesham
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Newbury
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Chalfont
Chesham
Chalfont
Amersham
Bracknell

Time FINA Pt
29.11 537
29.16 534
29.22 531
29.46 518
29.62 510
29.86 498
29.90 496
29.96 493
29.99 491
30.03 489
30.07 487
30.14 484
30.20 481
30.38 472
30.45 469
30.60 462
30.65 460
30.70 458
30.70 458
30.74 456
30.88 450
30.92 448
30.97 446
31.09 441
31.10 440
31.19 437
31.26 434
31.28 433
31.34 430
31.36 429
31.44 426
31.49 424
31.51 423
31.54 422
31.56 421
31.66 417
31.70 416
31.91 408
32.06 402

DQ ST 1L



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Emma Fleming 15 Reading 28.81 554
2. Zoe Holligan 15 Chalfont 28.85 552
3. Joslyn Knaap 15 Bracknell 29.04 541
4.  Amelia Bell 15 Maidenhead 29.21 532
5. Olivia Bevan 15 Newbury 29.27 528
6. Tilly Powell-Tuck 15 Chesham 29.37 523
7. Lola Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 29.51 516
8. Daisy Dewsbury 15 Bracknell 29.58 512
9. Rosie Yeo 15 Amersham 29.68 507
10. Lidia Janik 15 Reading 29.72 505
11. Eilidh Green 15 Windsor 29.85 498
12. Kristi Vafiadis 15 Chalfont 29.95 493
12. Lucy Horlock 15 Amersham 29.95 493
14. Tia Lomas 15 Wycombe Dist 30.25 479
15. Charlotte Morris 15 Bracknell 30.34 474
16. Lucy Hopkins 15 Windsor 30.48 468
17. Priya Palmer 15 Windsor 30.52 466
18. Rachel Brooks 15 Maidenhead 30.53 466
19. Lily Apps 15 Newbury 30.70 458
19. Scarlett Lewis 15 Chesham 30.70 458
21. Louise Ashford 15 Maidenhead 30.72 457
22. Lilli Deste 15 Chesham 30.85 451
23. Alexandra Macallister 15 Chalfont 30.93 448
24. Maia Campbell 15 Amersham 30.95 447
25. Molly Leamon 15 Windsor 31.01 444
26. Katie Lebovitch 15 Bracknell 31.90 408
16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Rebecca Thornton 16 Bracknell 28.01 603

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Lara Richmond, Reading, 00:28.19 set 13.01.18

2. Lotte Koudijs 16 Bracknell 28.33 583
3. Matlida O'Dea 16 Windsor 28.67 562
4. Imogen Sargent 16 Wycombe Dist 28.87 551
5. Jenna Campbell-Byrne 16 Amersham 28.91 548
6. Jess Mackay 16 Chesham 29.21 532
7. HuiQing Liew 16 Maidenhead 29.73 504
8. Caitlin Loo 16 Bracknell 29.83 499
9.  Lucy Block 16 Wycombe Dist 30.02 490
10. Scarlett Maleham 16 Wycombe Dist 30.13 484
11. Rebecca McMenemy 16 Reading 30.20 481
12. Ellie Thomas 16 Bracknell 30.23 480
13. Caitlin Reid 16 Bracknell 30.35 474
14. Leila Shaw 16 Bracknell 30.38 472
15. Siobhan Toppin 16 Chesham 30.46 469
16. Lily Sandell 16 Tilehurst 30.64 461
17. Maya Smith 16 Bracknell 30.72 457
18. Megan Phillipps 16 Reading 30.73 456
19. Karina Andrea 16 Maidenhead 30.84 452
20. Naia Hill 16 Windsor 31.61 419
21. Katie Crowhurst 16 Wycombe Dis 13 32.47 387

Harriet Seaton 16 Reading DNC



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Jemima Hall 19 Wycombe Dist 27.45 641
2. Lara Richmond 18 Tilehurst 28.24 588
3. Charlotte West 17 Wycombe Dist 28.31 584
4. Ffion Thomas 20 Tilehurst 28.60 566
5.  Olivia Tatton 20 Wycombe Dist 28.92 548
6. Poppy Pope 18 Windsor 29.11 537
7. Megan Daley 17 Wycombe Dist 29.20 532
8. Daisy Lovegrove 17 Reading 29.33 525
9. Lucy Penton 18 Reading 29.35 524
10. Rachel Cornford 17 Wycombe Dist 29.37 523
11. Daria Poma Kostik 19 Wycombe Dist 29.57 512
12. Caoimhe McGee 17 Windsor 29.89 496
13. Talia Staines 18 Maidenhead 30.05 488
14. Annabelle Mufti 18 Windsor 30.06 488
15. Adel Zakrzewski 17 Wycombe Dist 30.22 480
16. Emma Hepworth 18 Windsor 30.32 475
17. Rowen Stepney 17 Wycombe Dist 30.34 474
18. Katie Davies 18 Windsor 30.38 472
19. Stephanie Roycroft 18 Amersham 30.57 464
20. Naveesha Karunanayaka 19 Wycombe Dist 30.62 461
21. Ruth Wyatt 19 Newbury 30.93 448
22. Fern loannou 17 Wycombe Dis' 14 32.10 400
Lara Kemp 17 Tilehurst DNC
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Katie Crowhurst 16 Wycombe Dis 13 32.47 554
2. Fern loannou 17 Wycombe Dis' 14 32.10 553
FINALISTS
Swimmers who qualify for
10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists finals are expected to
Tilly Olney 11 Wycombe Dis 33.52 swim in those finals, and
Emily Hughes 11 Wycombe Dis 33.80 withdrawals should only occur
Darcey Jenkinson 10 Reading 33.80 in exceptional circumstances.
Emilia Duell 11 Maidenhead 34.04 Withdrawals from finals must be
Olivia Then 11 Maidenhead 34.21 made via team managers by 16:50
Sienna Ramery 11 Wycombe Dis 34.50
Olivia Jones 11 Amersham 34.54
Louise Scherrer 10 Windsor 34.55
Reserve Finalists
Ava Truswell 11 Bracknell 34.75
Neve Tyson 11 Amersham 34.90
12 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dis 30.83
Isabella Hibberd 12 Windsor 30.97
Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dis 31.08
Chloe Platt 12 Maidenhead 31.16
Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dis 31.25
Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dis 31.55
Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell 31.78
Hayden Minehan 12 Bracknell 31.85
Reserve Finalists
Poppy Everest 12 Bracknell 32.09

Iris Foreman 12 Chesham 3213



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Victoria Daley
Lucy Quill
Carys Westcott
Madeleine Hepworth
Freya Tang
Rhiarna Wilks
Maisie Dickinson
Alexandra Wallis
Reserve Finalists
Rubi Maleham
Isabelle Lovelace

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Jessica Humm
Katie Ford
Brigitte Chapman
Kreswin Smith
Selena Rogers
Matilda Sandell
Gabi Riley
Nyah Kearney

Reserve Finalists
Ellie Smith
Jessica Harrison

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Emma Fleming
Zoe Holligan
Joslyn Knaap
Amelia Bell
Olivia Bevan
Tilly Powell-Tuck
Lola Mateos-Cantero
Daisy Dewsbury
Reserve Finalists
Rosie Yeo
Lidia Janik

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Rebecca Thornton
Lotte Koudijs
Matlida O'Dea
Imogen Sargent
Jenna Campbell-Byrne
Jess Mackay
Hui Qing Liew
Caitlin Loo

Reserve Finalists
Lucy Block
Scarlett Maleham

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

Chalfont
Amersham
Tilehurst

Wycombe Dis

Chalfont
Windsor

Wycombe Dis

Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Chesham

Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Tilehurst
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Bracknell

Reading
Chalfont
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Newbury
Chesham
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Amersham
Reading

Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Chesham
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis

29.45
29.62
30.06
30.53
30.69
30.76
30.77
30.98

30.99
31.03

29.11
29.16
29.22
29.46
29.62
290.86
29.90
29.96

29.99
30.03

28.81
28.85
29.04
29.21
29.27
29.37
29.51
29.58

29.68
20.72

28.01
28.33
28.67
28.87
28.91
29.21
29.73
29.83

30.02
30.13



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Jemima Hall 19 Wycombe Dis
Lara Richmond 18 Tilehurst
Charlotte West 17 Wycombe Dis
Ffion Thomas 20 Tilehurst
Olivia Tatton 20 Wycombe Dis
Poppy Pope 18 Windsor
Megan Daley 17 Wycombe Dis
Daisy Lovegrove 17 Reading
Reserve Finalists
Lucy Penton 18 Reading
Rachel Cornford 17 Wycombe Dis

EVENT 7 Boys 50m Butterfly
10/11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat

1. William Strong 11 Wycombe Dist

2.  Charlie Railton 11 Amersham

3. Jacob Lane 11 Amersham

4. Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham

5. Jesse Keen 11 Amersham

6. Oliver Murray 11 Tilehurst

7. Joe Carter 11 Wycombe Dist

8. Samuel Pike 11 Windsor

9.  Stirling Smith 11 Bracknell

10. George Olney 11 Wycombe Dist

11. Ethan Mullally 11 Chalfont

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat

1 Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist

2 Ben Fisher 12 Tilehurst

3 Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist

4.  Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead

5. Ethan Horne 12 Chalfont

6 Ollie Thorpe 12 Bracknell

7 Sam Kennedy 12 Maidenhead

8. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead

9. Jackson Schwiderski 12 Wycombe Dist

10. Noah Gibbs 12 Bracknell

10. Ethan Wills 12 Wycombe Dist

12. Alfie Webb 12 Bracknell

13. Max Orme 12 Wycombe Dist
Seb Canton 12 Maidenhead

27.45
28.24
28.31
28.60
28.92
29.11
29.20
29.33

29.35
29.37

Time
37.67
37.79
38.71
38.82
39.05
39.10
39.39
39.58
39.87
40.02
40.42

Time
33.89
35.93
36.27
36.67
36.84
37.33
37.85
38.25
38.44
38.57
38.57
38.83
39.67

DQ ST 1L

FINA Pt
206
204
190
188
185
184
180
178
174
172
167

FINA Pt
283
238
231
223
220
212
203
197
194
192
192
188
176



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat

1. Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham

2. Ethan Richards-Knight 13 Chalfont

3. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist

4. Eshaan Firake 13 Tilehurst

5. Jamie Leach 13 Newbury

6. Max Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist

7. Jamie Pike 13 Windsor

8. Noah Wheeler 13 Chalfont

9. Alan Parra-Manzo 13 Tilehurst

10. Harry Hunter 13 Wycombe Dist

11.  Alex Campbell 13 Tilehurst

12.  Will Truswell 13 Bracknell

13.  William Owen 13 Windsor

14. Jordan Butcher 13 Amersham

15. Kostiantyn Riabyi 13 Newbury

16. Edwards Muscroft 13 Reading
Archie Jeffries 13 Wycombe Dist

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat

1. Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell

2. Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead

3.  Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist

4.  Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist

5. Toby Davies 14 Windsor

6. Ethan Donovan 14 Bracknell

7.  Joshua Willwong 14 Wycombe Dist

8.  Archie White 14 Wycombe Dist

9. Harrison Bacon-Canning 14 Bracknell

10. Hayam Ukkash 14 Windsor

11. Louis Bolton 14 Wycombe Dist

12. Harry Gibb 14 Chalfont

12. Alexander Schiavi 14 Amersham

14. Rafael Quinn 14 Wycombe Dist

15. Lars Cheli 14 Maidenhead

16. Kai Postigo 14 Windsor

17. Nathan Hedges 14 Amersham

18. Joshua Mungure 14 Maidenhead

19. Tristan Woolven 14 Amersham
James Clarke 14 Bracknell

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat

1. David Sanchez 15 Tilehurst

2. Matthew Aldred 15 Chalfont

3. Alexander Bainbridge 15 Amersham

4. George Mowbray 15 Amersham

5. Noah Shoukry 15 Wycombe Dist

6. Carmelo Almadin 15 Wycombe Dist

7. Nathan Walford 15 Wycombe Dist

8. Thaneson Chen 15 Wycombe Dist

9.  Matt Deutschmann 15 Maidenhead

10. Harry Hawtree 15 Wycombe Dist

11. Sebastian Metcalfe 15 Bracknell

12. Edwin Ivanescu 15 Windsor

13. Luke Barker 15 Chalfont

14. Noah McCall 15 Amersham

15. Jonah Hood 15 Newbury

Time
30.36
32.55
32.70
33.33
33.53
33.87
34.05
34.11
34.40
34.44
34.59
34.98
35.08
35.14
36.57
37.10

DQ ST 1L

Time
29.05
29.67
29.77
30.47
30.87
31.28
31.32
31.97
32.18
32.65
32.66
33.55
33.55
33.57
33.70
33.96
34.07
34.53
35.99

DNC

Time
28.57
29.04
29.07
29.29
29.57
29.64
30.10
30.27
30.55
30.74
30.83
30.88
31.31
31.61
31.77

FINA Pt
394
320
315
298
292
284
279
278
271
270
266
258
255
254
225
216

FINA Pt
450
422
418
390
375
360
359
338
331
317
317
292
292
291
288
282
279
268
236

FINA Pt
473
450
449
439
427
424
405
398
387
380
376
375
359
349
344



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Jan Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist 27.91 508
2.  George Andrews 16 Amersham 27.92 507
3. David Eddy 16 Wycombe Dist 28.48 478
4. James Murphy 16 Windsor 28.56 474
5.  Ben Redlich 16 Chesham 29.01 452
6. Sam Law Chin Yung 16 Bracknell 29.15 445
7. Josh Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 29.40 434
8.  William Muscroft 16 Reading 29.64 424
9.  Christian Schroeder 16 Windsor 29.67 422
10. Joseph Rogers 16 Tilehurst 29.68 422
11. Casey-Jay Rook 16 Maidenhead 30.08 405
12. Alexander Mills 16 Wycombe Dist 30.21 400
17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Adam Barrett 28 Tilehurst 2415 784
2. Luke Hollingsworth 21 Amersham 25.95 632
3. James Baxter 22 Wycombe Dist 26.01 627
4. Shay Race 19 Windsor 26.15 617
5. Adrian Ting 18 Maidenhead 26.33 605
6. Bruno Kempster 21 Tilehurst 26.52 592
7. Charlie Messenger 24 Wycombe Dist 26.55 590
8. James McClenn 18 Windsor 26.70 580
9. Thomas Moffat 22 Tilehurst 27.06 557
10. Tyler loannou 22 Wycombe Dis 14 27.18 550
11. Ellis Morgan 17 Wycombe Dist 27.23 547
12. Luke Burton 17 Wycombe Dist 27.33 541
13. Matthew Burton 19 Wycombe Dist 27.46 533
14. Luke Ibbeson 17 Wycombe Dist 27.50 531
15. Thomas Lean 17 Wycombe Dist 27.63 523
16. Alfie Evans 19 Reading 27.75 516
17. Moritz Hoogers 19 Windsor 27.82 512
18. Tom Selby 18 Wycombe Dist 27.88 509
19. Henry Pearce 17 Windsor 27.95 505
20. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 17 Reading 28.07 499
21. Matthew Jones 18 Bracknell 28.15 495
22. Callum Stearn 19 Windsor 28.20 492
23. William Butcher 22 Newbury 28.21 491
24. Alexander Hedges 17 Amersham 28.24 490
25. Joseph Buxton 17 Reading 28.26 489
26. Tom Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 28.44 480
27. Ben Doyle 17 Reading 28.61 471
28. Rueben Walsh 19 Windsor 28.68 468
29. Silas Mendez 17 Reading 28.85 459
30. Luca Vicaria 18 Newbury 28.97 454
31. James Meyrick 17 Maidenhead 29.13 446
32. Tariq Ukkash 18 Windsor 29.56 427
32. Ronnie Hester 19 Wycombe Dist 29.56 427
34. Matthew Redlich 18 Chesham 29.76 419
35. Nicholas Reid 18 Wycombe Dist 30.87 375

Michael Conway 18 Wycombe Dist DQ ST 1L

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Tyler loannou 22 Wycombe Dis 14 27.18 974



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

FINALISTS

10/11 Yrs Age Group Finalists

William Strong
Charlie Railton
Jacob Lane
Lochlann Murray
Jesse Keen
Oliver Murray
Joe Carter
Samuel Pike
Reserve Finalists
Stirling Smith
George Olney

12 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Marcus Haigh
Ben Fisher
Dominic Adams
Ethan Charley
Ethan Horne
Ollie Thorpe
Sam Kennedy
Johnathan Ireland
Reserve Finalists
Jackson Schwiderski

13 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Oliver Mowbray
Ethan Richards-Knight
Alex Moore
Eshaan Firake
Jamie Leach
Max Maleham
Jamie Pike
Noah Wheeler

Reserve Finalists
Alan Parra-Manzo
Harry Hunter

14 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Antoni Kepa
Ben Phillips
Alex Cooper
Luke Poulton
Toby Davies
Ethan Donovan
Joshua Willwong
Archie White
Reserve Finalists

Harrison Bacon-Canning

Hayam Ukkash

11
11
11
10
11
11
11
11

11
11

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12

12

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

13
13

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

14
14

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Amersham
Chesham
Amersham
Tilehurst

Wycombe Dis

Windsor

Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Tilehurst

Wycombe Dis

Maidenhead
Chalfont
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Chalfont

Wycombe Dis

Tilehurst
Newbury

Wycombe Dis

Windsor
Chalfont

Tilehurst

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis

Windsor
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis

Bracknell
Windsor

37.67
37.79
38.71
38.82
39.05
39.10
39.39
39.58

39.87
40.02

33.89
35.93
36.27
36.67
36.84
37.33
37.85
38.25

38.44

30.36
32.55
32.70
33.33
33.53
33.87
34.05
34.11

34.40
34.44

29.05
29.67
20.77
30.47
30.87
31.28
31.32
31.97

32.18
32.65

Swimmers who qualify for

finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur

in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals must be
made via team managers by 16;10



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

15 Yrs Age Group Finalists
David Sanchez
Matthew Aldred
Alexander Bainbridge
George Mowbray
Noah Shoukry
Carmelo Almadin
Nathan Walford
Thaneson Chen

Reserve Finalists
Matt Deutschmann
Harry Hawtree

16 Yrs Age Group Finalists
Jan Poulton
George Andrews
David Eddy
James Murphy
Ben Redlich
Sam Law Chin Yung
Josh Weston
William Muscroft
Reserve Finalists
Christian Schroeder
Joseph Rogers

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

15
15

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

16
16

17 Yrs/Over Age Group Finalists

Adam Barrett

Luke Hollingsworth

James Baxter

Shay Race

Adrian Ting

Bruno Kempster

Charlie Messenger

James McClenn
Reserve Finalists

Thomas Moffat

Tyler loannou

28
21
22
19
18
21
24
18

22
22

Tilehurst
Chalfont
Amersham
Amersham

Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis

Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Windsor
Chesham
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Reading

Windsor
Tilehurst

Tilehurst
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Windsor
Maidenhead
Tilehurst

Wycombe Dis

Windsor

Tilehurst

Wycombe Dis 14

28.57
29.04
29.07
29.29
29.57
29.64
30.10
30.27

30.55
30.74

27.91
27.92
28.48
28.56
29.01
29.15
29.40
29.64

29.67
29.68

24.15
25.95
26.01
26.15
26.33
26.52
26.55
26.70

27.06
27.18



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 8 Boys 800m Freestyle - 14Yrs & Under
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist 10:31.41 367
50m 35.75, 100m 1:13.72, 150m 1:52.92, 200m 2:32.22, 250m 3:11.78, 300m 3:51.91, 350m 4:32.27, 400m 5:12.39
450m 5:52.23, 500m 6:32.64, 550m 7:12.63, 600m 7:52.84, 650m 8:32.63, 700m 9:13.40, 750m 9:52.55, 800m 10:31.41
2.  Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 11:20.49 293
50m  36.91, 100m 1:19.08, 150m 2:03.10, 200m 2:47.35, 250m 3:30.21, 300m 4:14.31, 350m 4:57.41, 400m 5:40.91
450m 6:23.91, 500m 7:06.24, 550m 7:48.86, 600m 8:32.84, 650m 9:15.39, 700m 9:57.45, 750m 10:39.43, 800m 11:20.49
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Oren Staines 13 Maidenhead 9:54.08 440
50m 32.79, 100m 1:09.76, 150m 1:46.91, 200m 2:24.58, 250m 3:02.31, 300m 3:40.24, 350m 4:17.48, 400m 4:55.58
450m 5:33.81, 500m 6:11.12, 550m 6:48.90, 600m 7:27.08, 650m 8:04.72, 700m 8:42.15, 750m 9:19.25, 800m 9:54.08
2. Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham 9:56.55 435
50m 33.53, 100m 1:09.98, 150m 1:48.12, 200m 2:26.24, 250m 3:04.41, 300m 3:42.74, 350m 4:20.99, 400m 4:58.49
450m 5:36.95, 500m 6:15.25, 550m 6:52.86, 600m 7:30.06, 650m 8:07.59, 700m 8:45.13, 750m 9:21.20, 800m 9:56.55
3. Max Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 10:02.89 421
50m 33.51, 100m 1:10.20, 150m 1:47.45, 200m 2:25.76, 250m 3:04.74, 300m 3:43.14, 350m 4:22.01, 400m 5:00.38
450m 5:38.90, 500m 6:16.91, 550m 6:55.08, 600m 7:33.12, 650m 8:10.91, 700m 8:48.69, 750m 9:25.68, 800m 10:02.89
4.  Oliver Hutton 13 Amersham 10:37.66 356
50m 33.83, 100m 1:12.27, 150m 1:52.12, 200m 2:32.50, 250m 3:12.70, 300m 3:52.99, 350m 4:34.16, 400m 5:15.32
450m 5:56.82, 500m 6:37.59, 550m 7:18.66, 600m 7:58.85, 650m 8:40.03, 700m 9:20.56, 750m 10:00.29, 800m 10:37.66
5.  Anton Supov 13 Maidenhead 10:46.12 342
50m 35.94, 100m 1:16.04, 150m 1:56.25, 200m 2:36.63, 250m 3:18.47, 300m 3:59.41, 350m 4:40.47, 400m 5:21.89
450m 6:04.12, 500m 6:44.19, 550m 7:25.91, 600m 8:06.20, 650m 8:47.17, 700m 9:27.91, 750m 10:07.27, 800m 10:46.12
6. Ethan McCall 13 Amersham 10:50.91 335
50m 36.10, 100m 1:16.09, 150m 1:56.55, 200m 2:37.72, 250m 3:19.01, 300m 4:00.65, 350m 4:41.77, 400m 5:23.59
450m 6:04.52, 500m 6:44.94, 550m 7:26.18, 600m 8:07.23, 650m 8:47.97, 700m 9:29.80, 750m 10:11.08, 800m 10:50.91
7. Joseph Mottram 13 Windsor 11:08.75 309
50m 36.20, 100m 1:16.96, 150m 1:59.05, 200m 2:40.74, 250m 3:22.79, 300m 4:05.54, 350m 4:49.03, 400m 5:31.68
450m 6:14.34, 500m 6:57.64, 550m 7:39.62, 600m 8:22.97, 650m 9:04.50, 700m 9:47.40, 750m 10:29.66, 800m 11:08.75
8. Jordan Butcher 13 Amersham 11:29.78 281
50m  36.90, 100m 1:19.80, 150m 2:03.12, 200m 2:46.64, 250m 3:30.21, 300m 4:14.03, 350m 4:57.73, 400m 5:41.21
450m 6:25.85, 500m 7:09.29, 550m 7:53.57, 600m 8:37.42, 650m 9:21.20, 700m 10:04.47, 750m 10:47.88, 800m 11:29.78

Christopher Emberlin 13 Newbury DQT 4L
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist 9:06.01 567

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Damir Bajohr, Windsor, 09:43.21 set 12.01.19

50m 31.88, 100m 1:06.94, 150m 1:42.16, 200m 2:17.47, 250m 2:51.70, 300m 3:26.24, 350m 4:00.97, 400m 4:35.70

450m 5:09.70, 500m 5:43.98, 550m 6:18.21, 600m 6:52.63, 650m 7:26.40, 700m 8:00.49, 750m 8:33.95, 800m 9:06.01
2.  Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 9:42.62 467

50m 32.56, 100m 1:08.03, 150m 1:44.78, 200m 2:21.87, 250m 2:59.32, 300m 3:36.59, 350m 4:12.55, 400m 4:50.13

450m 5:26.71, 500m 6:03.29, 550m 6:41.10, 600m 7:18.59, 650m 7:55.01, 700m 8:32.07, 750m 9:08.23, 800m 9:42.62
3. Toby Davies 14 Windsor 10:38.95 354

50m 36.00, 100m 1:15.04, 150m 1:55.21, 200m 2:35.23, 250m 3:15.90, 300m 3:56.51, 350m 4:36.82, 400m 5:17.74

450m 5:57.88, 500m 6:39.07, 550m 7:19.87, 600m 8:00.28, 650m 8:41.42, 700m 9:21.89, 750m 10:01.58, 800m 10:38.95

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

1.  Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist 9:06.01
2. Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 9:42.62
3. Oren Staines 13 Maidenhead 9:54.08
4.  Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham 9:56.55
5.  Max Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 10:02.89
6. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist 10:31.41
7.  Oliver Hutton 13 Amersham 10:37.66
8. Toby Davies 14 Windsor 10:38.95



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 9 Boys 10/11 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Oliver Murray 11 Tilehurst 1:26.55
2. William Strong 11 Wycombe Dist 1:26.64
2. Noah Wills 11 Wycombe Dist 1:26.64
4.  Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham 1:27.66
5. Jesse Keen 11 Amersham 1:27.78
6.  Stirling Smith 11 Bracknell 1:28.07
7.  Charlie Railton 11 Amersham 1:29.07

Jacob Lane 11 Amersham DQ ST 1L

EVENT 10 Boys 12 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist 1:16.06
2. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead 1:17.42
3.  Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.96
4.  Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 1:20.87
5. Charlie Tang 12 Chalfont 1:24.49
6. Oliver Cook 12 Maidenhead 1:24.72
7. Jackson Schwiderski 12 Wycombe Dist 1:27.05
8. Ethan Wills 12 Wycombe Dist 1:27.67

EVENT 11 Boys 13 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist 1:10.94
2. Christopher Emberlin 13 Newbury 1:13.05
3.  Oren Staines 13 Maidenhead 1:15.11
4.  Ethan Richards-Knight 13 Chalfont 1:15.44
5.  Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham 1:15.82
6. Kostiantyn Riabyi 13 Newbury 1:16.79
7. William Owen 13 Windsor 1:17.32
8.  Dominic King 13 Tilehurst 1:19.25

EVENT 12 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell 1:05.13
2. Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 1:07.82
3. Jude Borg-Cardona 14 Windsor 1:11.38
4.  Harrison Bacon-Canning 14 Bracknell 1:11.64
5. Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead 1:12.08
6. Luke Brandon 14 Newbury 1:13.07
7. Toby Davies 14 Windsor 1:13.10
8. Harry Gibb 14 Chalfont 1:13.22

FINA Pt
215
214
214
206
206
204
197

FINA Pt
316
300
294
263
231
229
211
206

FINA Pt
390
357
328
324
319
307
301
280

FINA Pt
504
446
383
379
372
357
356
355

50
41.33
42.20
41.65
42.71
41.29
42.32
43.04

50
36.86
37.61
38.28
38.47
40.35
41.21
41.48
42.76

50
34.04
35.87
36.36
35.70
36.80
35.85
36.82
37.60

50
31.61
33.17
34.13
34.86
35.24
35.77
35.56
35.61



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 12A Boys 100m Backstroke - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell 1:05.13
2.  Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 1:07.82
3. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist 1:10.94
4. Jude Borg-Cardona 14 Windsor 1:11.38
5.  Harrison Bacon-Canning 14 Bracknell 1:11.64
6. Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead 1:12.08
7.  Christopher Emberlin 13 Newbury 1:13.05
8. Luke Brandon 14 Newbury 1:13.07
9. Toby Davies 14 Windsor 1:13.10
10. Harry Gibb 14 Chalfont 1:13.22
11. Oren Staines 13 Maidenhead 1:15.11
12. Ethan Richards-Knight 13 Chalfont 1:15.44
13. Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham 1:15.82
14. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist 1:16.06
15. Kostiantyn Riabyi 13 Newbury 1:16.79
16.  William Owen 13 Windsor 1:17.32
17. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead 1:17.42
18. Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.96
19. Dominic King 13 Tilehurst 1:19.25
20. Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 1:20.87
21. Charlie Tang 12 Chalfont 1:24.49
22. Oliver Cook 12 Maidenhead 1:24.72
23. Oliver Murray 11 Tilehurst 1:26.55
24. Noah Wills 11 Wycombe Dist 1:26.64
24. William Strong 11 Wycombe Dist 1:26.64
26. Jackson Schwiderski 12 Wycombe Dist 1:27.05
27. Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham 1:27.66
28. Ethan Wills 12 Wycombe Dist 1:27.67
29. Jesse Keen 11 Amersham 1:27.78
30. Stirling Smith 11 Bracknell 1:28.07
31. Charlie Railton 11 Amersham 1:29.07

EVENT 13 Boys 15 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1.  Matthew Aldred 15 Chalfont 1:05.34 499  31.50
2. David Sanchez 15 Tilehurst 1:05.92 486  31.77
3.  Adam Cox 15 Bracknell 1:06.08 483  32.04
4.  Alex Ariton 15 Reading 1:07.36 456  32.11
5. Harry Hawtree 15 Wycombe Dist 1:09.26 419 3341
6. Edwin Ivanescu 15 Windsor 1:09.57 413 33.63
7. Luke McGarvie 15 Chalfont 1:09.63 412 33.63
8. George Mowbray 15 Amersham 1:11.74 377 3418

EVENT 14 Boys 16 Yrs 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Kaleb Fox-Jones 16 Newbury 1:01.48 599  29.81
2. Jan Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist 1:01.50 599  30.06
3. Ben Redlich 16 Chesham 1:05.27 501 3142
4. Oliver Doyle 16 Reading 1:07.57 451 32.60
5. Luca Staines 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.68 449 32,51
6. James Marston 16 Reading 1:08.80 428  33.41
7. Euan Carroll 16 Reading 1:10.94 390  33.69
8. Matthew Telling 16 Wycombe Dist 1:11.18 386  33.78



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 15 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Cameron Brooker 18 Wycombe Dist 57.88 718  28.16
New Age Group Meet Best Time 17Yrs+ - Previously, Cameron Brooker, Wycombe Dist, 00:59.32 set 12.01.19
2.  Ellis Morgan 17 Wycombe Dist 59.68 655  29.42
3. Matthew Burton 19 Wycombe Dist 1:00.12 641  28.83
4.  Moritz Hoogers 19 Windsor 1:00.73 622  28.93
5. James Meyrick 17 Maidenhead 1:01.18 608  29.68
6. Tom Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 1:01.75 592  30.11
7. Matthew Redlich 18 Chesham 1:04.07 530 3127
8. Joshua Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 1:06.13 482  31.51

EVENT 15A Boys 100m Backstroke - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Cameron Brooker 18 Wycombe Dist 57.88
2.  Ellis Morgan 17 Wycombe Dist 59.68
3. Matthew Burton 19 Wycombe Dist 1:00.12
4.  Moritz Hoogers 19 Windsor 1:00.73
5. James Meyrick 17 Maidenhead 1:01.18
6. Kaleb Fox-Jones 16 Newbury 1:01.48
7. Jan Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist 1:01.50
8. Tom Poulton 18 Wycombe Dist 1:01.75
9. Matthew Redlich 18 Chesham 1:04.07
10. Ben Redlich 16 Chesham 1:05.27
11. Matthew Aldred 15 Chalfont 1:05.34
12. David Sanchez 15 Tilehurst 1:05.92
13. Adam Cox 15 Bracknell 1:06.08
14. Joshua Williams 18 Wycombe Dist 1:06.13
15. Alex Ariton 15 Reading 1:07.36
16. Oliver Doyle 16 Reading 1:07.57
17. Luca Staines 16 Wycombe Dist 1:07.68
18. James Marston 16 Reading 1:08.80
19. Harry Hawtree 15 Wycombe Dist 1:09.26
20. Edwin lvanescu 15 Windsor 1:09.57
21. Luke McGarvie 15 Chalfont 1:09.63
22. Euan Carroll 16 Reading 1:10.94
23. Matthew Telling 16 Wycombe Dist 1:11.18
24. George Mowbray 15 Amersham 1:11.74

EVENT 16 Girls 10/11 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ava Truswell 11 Bracknell 1:26.54 263  39.88
2. Annabelle Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 1:28.71 244 40.75
3. Airlia Philippidis 11 Windsor 1:32.16 218 4243

EVENT 17 Girls 12 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell 1:14.53 412 3534
New Age Group Meet Best Time 12Yrs - Previously, Becks Hayward, Wycombe Dist, 01:14.60 set 13.01.18
2. Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dist 1:15.44 397 3522
3. Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.03 373  35.96
4. Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.30 369  36.71
5. Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.55 366  35.67
6. India Washer 12 Wycombe Dist 1:18.53 352  36.72
7. Alicia Bethell 12 Amersham 1:20.16 331 36.10



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 18 Girls 13 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lucy Quill 13 Amersham 1:10.64 484 3246
2. Victoria Daley 13 Chalfont 1:12.45 449 3397
3. Navya Shandil 13 Amersham 1:14.22 417  34.07
4. Maisie Dickinson 13 Wycombe Dist 1:15.64 394 3548
5.  Hannah Edwards 13 Amersham 1:15.66 394 3464
6. Rubi Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.41 382  35.60
7. Amelia Jones 13 Amersham 1:17.81 362  36.24
8. Isabel Fox 13 Newbury 1:21.59 314  37.05

EVENT 19 Girls 14 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alice Weston 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.22 588  31.02
New Age Group Meet Best Time 14Yrs - Previously, Alice Weston, Wycombe Dist, 01:06.26 set 11.01.20
2.  Kreswin Smith 14 Amersham 1:09.72 503 3275
3. Gabi Riley 14 Chesham 1:11.53 466  33.25
4. Chloe Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 1:11.64 464  33.31
5. Eloise Wade 14 Newbury 1:13.19 435  33.95
6. Becks Hayward 14 Wycombe Dist 1:14.34 415  34.64
7. Bella McBride 14 Bracknell 1:16.69 378  34.39
8. Olivia Callanan 14 Windsor 1:19.00 346  34.91

EVENT 19A Girls 100m Butterfly - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1.  Alice Weston 14 Wycombe Dist 1:06.22
2.  Kreswin Smith 14 Amersham 1:09.72
3.  Lucy Quill 13 Amersham 1:10.64
4. Gabi Riley 14 Chesham 1:11.53
5. Chloe Adams 14 Wycombe Dist 1:11.64
6. Victoria Daley 13 Chalfont 1:12.45
7. Eloise Wade 14 Newbury 1:13.19
8. Navya Shandil 13 Amersham 1:14.22
9. Becks Hayward 14 Wycombe Dist 1:14.34
10. Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell 1:14.53
11.  Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dist 1:15.44
12. Maisie Dickinson 13 Wycombe Dist 1:15.64
13. Hannah Edwards 13 Amersham 1:15.66
14. Rubi Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 1:16.41
15. Bella McBride 14 Bracknell 1:16.69
16. Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.03
17. Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.30
18. Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dist 1:17.55
19. Amelia Jones 13 Amersham 1:17.81
20. India Washer 12 Wycombe Dist 1:18.53
21. Olivia Callanan 14 Windsor 1:19.00
22. Alicia Bethell 12 Amersham 1:20.16
23. Isabel Fox 13 Newbury 1:21.59
24. Ava Truswell 11 Bracknell 1:26.54
25. Annabelle Cooper 11 Wycombe Dist 1:28.71

26. Airlia Philippidis 11 Windsor 1:32.16



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 20 Girls 15 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Daisy Dewsbury 15 Bracknell

2. Lola Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead
3. Amelia Bell 15 Maidenhead
4.  Annie Oakes 15 Wycombe Dist
5. Molly Leamon 15 Windsor

6. Charlotte Morris 15 Bracknell

7. Lidia Janik 15 Reading

8. Scarlett Lewis 15 Chesham

EVENT 21 Girls 16 Yrs 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club

1. Rebecca Thornton 16 Bracknell

2. Imogen Sargent 16 Wycombe Dist
3. Rebecca McMenemy 16 Reading

4.  Megan Phillipps 16 Reading

5.  Freya Barlow 16 Newbury

6. Caitlin Loo 16 Bracknell

7. Maya Smith 16 Bracknell

8. Lucy West 16 Amersham

Time
1:07.41
1:09.78
1:10.07
1:10.10
1:13.29
1:13.87
1:13.90
1:15.13

Time
1:05.99
1:06.25
1:07.57
1:08.81
1:12.31
1:13.00
1:14.07
1:15.07

EVENT 22 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club

1.  Caitlin Mackay 19 Wycombe Dist
2. Daisy Lovegrove 17 Reading

3. Daria Poma Kostik 19 Wycombe Dist
4. Olivia Tatton 20 Wycombe Dist
5. Rachel Cornford 17 Wycombe Dist
6. Poppy Pope 18 Windsor

7. Chloe Stedman 18 Bracknell

Annabelle Mufti 18 Windsor

Time
1:06.05
1:06.34
1:07.08
1:08.06
1:11.00
1:12.60
1:12.64

DNC

FINA Pt
557
502
496
495
433
423
423
402

FINA Pt
594
587
553
524
451
438
420
403

FINA Pt
592
584
565
541
477
446
445

50
31.68
32.63
32.17
32.05
33.57
34.29
33.92
34.07

50
30.68
30.64
31.85
32.25
33.00
33.82
33.47
34.14

50
31.28
31.28
31.34
31.61
32.13
33.05
33.93



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 22A Girls 100m Butterfly - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Rebecca Thornton 16 Bracknell 1:05.99

2.  Caitlin Mackay 19 Wycombe Dist 1:06.05

3. Imogen Sargent 16 Wycombe Dist 1:06.25

4. Daisy Lovegrove 17 Reading 1:06.34

5. Daria Poma Kostik 19 Wycombe Dist 1:07.08

6. Daisy Dewsbury 15 Bracknell 1:07.41

7. Rebecca McMenemy 16 Reading 1:07.57

8.  Olivia Tatton 20 Wycombe Dist 1:08.06

9. Megan Phillipps 16 Reading 1:08.81

10. Lola Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 1:09.78

11. Amelia Bell 15 Maidenhead 1:10.07

12. Annie Oakes 15 Wycombe Dist 1:10.10

13. Rachel Cornford 17 Wycombe Dist 1:11.00

14. Freya Barlow 16 Newbury 1:12.31

15. Poppy Pope 18 Windsor 1:12.60

16. Chloe Stedman 18 Bracknell 1:12.64

17. Caitlin Loo 16 Bracknell 1:13.00

18. Molly Leamon 15 Windsor 1:13.29

19. Charlotte Morris 15 Bracknell 1:13.87

20. Lidia Janik 15 Reading 1:13.90

21. Maya Smith 16 Bracknell 1:14.07

22. Lucy West 16 Amersham 1:15.07

23. Scarlett Lewis 15 Chesham 1:15.13

EVENT 23 Boys 10/11 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1.  Samuel Pike 11 Windsor 36.47 227

2. William Strong 11 Wycombe Dist 36.92 219

3. Charlie Railton 11 Amersham 37.10 216

4.  Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham 38.07 200

5. Jesse Keen 11 Amersham 39.78 175

6. Jacob Lane 11 Amersham 39.84 174

7. Joe Carter 11 Wycombe Dist 41.62 153
Oliver Murray 11 Tilehurst DQ SA 1L

EVENT 24 Boys 12 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt

1. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist 33.92 283

2. Ben Fisher 12 Tilehurst 35.42 248

3.  Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist 35.68 243

4. Ethan Horne 12 Chalfont 35.89 238

5. Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 36.70 223

6. Ollie Thorpe 12 Bracknell 36.75 222

7. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead 38.20 198

8. Sam Kennedy 12 Maidenhead 38.49 193



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 25 Boys 13 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham 29.82 416
New Age Group Meet Best Time 13Yrs - Previously, Alex Cooper, Wycombe Dist, 00:30.02 set 12.01.19
2. Jamie Leach 13 Newbury 31.73 345
3. Eshaan Firake 13 Tilehurst 32.10 333
4. Ethan Richards-Knight 13 Chalfont 32.26 328
5. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist 32.54 320
6. Noah Wheeler 13 Chalfont 34.12 278
6. Max Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 34.12 278
8. Jamie Pike 13 Windsor 34.67 265

EVENT 26 Boys 14 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell 28.93 456
2. Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist 29.05 450
3. Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead 29.63 424
4. Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 30.60 385
5. Toby Davies 14 Windsor 30.63 384
6. Ethan Donovan 14 Bracknell 31.10 367
7.  Joshua Willwong 14 Wycombe Dist 31.89 340
8.  Archie White 14 Wycombe Dist 32.50 321

EVENT 26A Boys 50m Butterfly - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1 Antoni Kepa 14 Bracknell 28.93
2.  Alex Cooper 14 Wycombe Dist 29.05
3 Ben Phillips 14 Maidenhead 29.63
4.  Oliver Mowbray 13 Amersham 29.82
5.  Luke Poulton 14 Wycombe Dist 30.60
6. Toby Davies 14 Windsor 30.63
7 Ethan Donovan 14 Bracknell 31.10
8. Jamie Leach 13 Newbury 31.73
9.  Joshua Willwong 14 Wycombe Dist 31.89
10. Eshaan Firake 13 Tilehurst 32.10
11. Ethan Richards-Knight 13 Chalfont 32.26
12.  Archie White 14 Wycombe Dist 32.50
13. Alex Moore 13 Wycombe Dist 32.54
14. Marcus Haigh 12 Wycombe Dist 33.92
15. Max Maleham 13 Wycombe Dist 34.12
15. Noah Wheeler 13 Chalfont 34.12
17. Jamie Pike 13 Windsor 34.67
18. Ben Fisher 12 Tilehurst 35.42
19. Dominic Adams 12 Wycombe Dist 35.68
20. Ethan Horne 12 Chalfont 35.89
21. Samuel Pike 11 Windsor 36.47
22. Ethan Charley 12 Maidenhead 36.70
23. Ollie Thorpe 12 Bracknell 36.75
24. William Strong 11 Wycombe Dist 36.92
25. Charlie Railton 11 Amersham 37.10
26. Lochlann Murray 10 Chesham 38.07
27. Johnathan Ireland 12 Maidenhead 38.20
28. Sam Kennedy 12 Maidenhead 38.49
29. Jesse Keen 11 Amersham 39.78
30. Jacob Lane 11 Amersham 39.84

31. Joe Carter 11 Wycombe Dist 41.62



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 27 Boys 15 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name

Noarwh=~

Alexander Bainbridge
Carmelo Almadin

Matthew Aldred

George Mowbray

Noah Shoukry

Nathan Walford
Thaneson Chen
David Sanchez

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

AaD Club

Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst

Time

28.73
28.78
29.10
29.47
29.55
29.86
29.99

DQ ST 1L

EVENT 28 Boys 16 Yrs 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name

NN~

Jan Poulton

George Andrews

Josh Weston
David Eddy

Sam Law Chin Yung

James Murphy
Ben Redlich

William Muscroft

16
16
16
16
16
16
16
16

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Windsor
Chesham
Reading

Time
26.85
27.76
27.77
28.22
28.61
28.65
28.66
29.41

EVENT 29 Boys 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly Final

Place Name

NN~

Adam Barrett

Luke Hollingsworth

Bruno Kempster
Shay Race
Adrian Ting
James McClenn
Tyler loannou
Thomas Moffat

28
21
21
19
18
18
22
22

AaD Club

Tilehurst
Amersham
Tilehurst
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor

Wycombe Dis 14

Tilehurst

Time
24.30
25.97
26.06
26.37
26.38
26.79
27.04
27.26

FINA Pt
465
463
448
431
428
414
409

FINA Pt
570
516
515
491
471
469
469
434

FINA Pt
769
630
624
602
601
574
558
545



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 29A Boys 50m Butterfly - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Adam Barrett 28 Tilehurst 24.30
2. Luke Hollingsworth 21 Amersham 25.97
3. Bruno Kempster 21 Tilehurst 26.06
4. Shay Race 19 Windsor 26.37
5. Adrian Ting 18 Maidenhead 26.38
6. James McClenn 18 Windsor 26.79
7. Jan Poulton 16 Wycombe Dist 26.85
8. Tyler loannou 22 Wycombe Dist 27.04
9. Thomas Moffat 22 Tilehurst 27.26
10. George Andrews 16 Amersham 27.76
11. Josh Weston 16 Wycombe Dist 27.77
12. David Eddy 16 Wycombe Dist 28.22
13. Sam Law Chin Yung 16 Bracknell 28.61
14. James Murphy 16 Windsor 28.65
15. Ben Redlich 16 Chesham 28.66
16. Alexander Bainbridge 15 Amersham 28.73
17. Carmelo Almadin 15 Wycombe Dist 28.78
18. Matthew Aldred 15 Chalfont 29.10
19.  William Muscroft 16 Reading 29.41
20. George Mowbray 15 Amersham 29.47
21. Noah Shoukry 15 Wycombe Dist 29.55
22. Nathan Walford 15 Wycombe Dist 29.86
23. Thaneson Chen 15 Wycombe Dist 29.99

EVENT 30 Girls 10/11 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Tilly Olney 11 Wycombe Dist 33.59 349
2.  Emily Hughes 11 Wycombe Dist 33.83 342
3. Darcey Jenkinson 10 Reading 34.12 333
4. Sienna Ramery 11 Wycombe Dist 34.15 332
5. Emilia Duell 11 Maidenhead 34.17 332
6. Olivia Then 11 Maidenhead 34.60 320
7. Olivia Jones 11 Amersham 35.18 304
Louise Scherrer 10 Windsor DNF

EVENT 31 Girls 12 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Annabelle Compton 12 Wycombe Dist 30.22 480
New Age Group Meet Best Time 12Yrs - Previously, Victoria Daley, Chalfont, 00:30.45 set 12.01.19
2.  Tanzim Chen 12 Wycombe Dist 30.70 458
3.  Chloe Platt 12 Maidenhead 30.72 457
4. Edith Hamilton 12 Bracknell 31.12 440
5. Hazel-Anne Carter 12 Wycombe Dist 31.32 431
6. Mila Brooke 12 Wycombe Dist 31.86 410
7. Hayden Minehan 12 Bracknell 32.36 391

Isabella Hibberd 12 Windsor DQ ST 1L



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 32 Girls 13 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name

1.

N>R LN

EVENT 33 Girls 14 Yrs 50m

Victoria Daley

Lucy Quill

Carys Westcott
Maisie Dickinson
Madeleine Hepworth
Rhiarna Wilks

Freya Tang
Alexandra Wallis

Place Name

1.

N>R LN

Jessica Humm
Kreswin Smith
Katie Ford
Brigitte Chapman
Matilda Sandell
Gabi Riley

Nyah Kearney

AaD Club Time FINA Pt
13 Chalfont 29.01 543
New Age Group Meet Best Time 13Yrs - Previously, Joslyn Knaap, Bracknell
13 Amersham 29.48 517
13 Tilehurst 29.86 498
13 Wycombe Dist 30.02 490
13 Wycombe Dist 30.59 463
13 Windsor 30.66 460
13 Chalfont 30.83 452
13 Amersham 31.20 436
Freestyle Final
AaD Club Time FINA Pt
14 Bracknell 28.78 556
14 Amersham 28.99 544
14 Windsor 29.06 540
14 Amersham 29.36 523
14 Tilehurst 29.83 499
14 Chesham 29.94 494
14 Wycombe Dist 30.12 485
14 Amersham 30.15 483

Selena Rogers

, 00:29.11 set 13.01.18

EVENT 33A Girls 50m Freestyle - Junior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results
Place Name

Jessica Humm
Kreswin Smith
Victoria Daley
Katie Ford

Brigitte Chapman
Lucy Quill

Matilda Sandell
Carys Westcott
Gabi Riley

Maisie Dickinson
Nyah Kearney
Selena Rogers
Annabelle Compton
Madeleine Hepworth
Rhiarna Wilks
Tanzim Chen
Chloe Platt

Freya Tang

Edith Hamilton
Alexandra Wallis
Hazel-Anne Carter
Mila Brooke
Hayden Minehan
Tilly Olney

Emily Hughes
Darcey Jenkinson
Sienna Ramery
Emilia Duell

Olivia Then

Olivia Jones

14
14
13
14
14
13
14
13
14
13
14
14
12
13
13
12
12
13
12
13
12
12
12
11
11
10
11
11
11
11

AaD Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Chalfont
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Tilehurst
Tilehurst
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Windsor
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Wycombe Dist
Reading
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Amersham

Time
28.78
28.99
29.01
29.06
29.36
29.48
29.83
29.86
29.94
30.02
30.12
30.15
30.22
30.59
30.66
30.70
30.72
30.83
31.12
31.20
31.32
31.86
32.36
33.59
33.83
34.12
34.15
34.17
34.60
35.18



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 34 Girls 15 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emma Fleming 15 Reading 28.59 567
New Age Group Meet Best Time 15Yrs - Previously, Jenna Campbell-Byrne, Amersham, 00:28.61 set 12.01.19
2. Olivia Bevan 15 Newbury 28.93 547
2. Zoe Holligan 15 Chalfont 28.93 547
4. Joslyn Knaap 15 Bracknell 28.95 546
5. Lola Mateos-Cantero 15 Maidenhead 29.64 509
6. Tilly Powell-Tuck 15 Chesham 29.67 507
7. Amelia Bell 15 Maidenhead 29.71 505
8. Daisy Dewsbury 15 Bracknell 29.74 504

EVENT 35 Girls 16 Yrs 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1.  Rebecca Thornton 16 Bracknell 28.36 581
2. Matlida O'Dea 16 Windsor 28.45 575
3. Lotte Koudijs 16 Bracknell 28.50 572
4. Jess Mackay 16 Chesham 28.65 563
5. Imogen Sargent 16 Wycombe Dist 28.80 555
6. Jenna Campbell-Byrne 16 Amersham 29.10 538
7. HuiQing Liew 16 Maidenhead 29.46 518
8. Caitlin Loo 16 Bracknell 29.89 496

EVENT 36 Girls 17 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle Final

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jemima Hall 19 Wycombe Dist 27.22 657
2. Lara Richmond 18 Tilehurst 28.03 602
3. Charlotte West 17 Wycombe Dist 28.29 585
4. Ffion Thomas 20 Tilehurst 28.47 574
5.  Olivia Tatton 20 Wycombe Dist 29.04 541
6. Megan Daley 17 Wycombe Dist 29.19 533
7. Poppy Pope 18 Windsor 29.61 510
8. Daisy Lovegrove 17 Reading 30.69 458



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 36A Girls 50m Freestyle - Senior Championship Virtual Final

Full Results

Place Name

1. Jemima Hall

2. Lara Richmond

3. Charlotte West

4. Rebecca Thornton
5. Matlida O'Dea

6. Ffion Thomas

7. Lotte Koudijs

8. Emma Fleming

9. Jess Mackay

10. Imogen Sargent
11. Zoe Holligan

11. Olivia Bevan

13. Joslyn Knaap

14. Olivia Tatton

15. Jenna Campbell-Byrne
16. Megan Daley

17. Hui Qing Liew

18. Poppy Pope

19. Lola Mateos-Cantero
20. Tilly Powell-Tuck
21. Amelia Bell

22. Daisy Dewsbury
23. Caitlin Loo

24. Daisy Lovegrove

19
18
17
16
16
20
16
15
16
16
15
15
15
20
16
17
16
18
15
15
15
15
16
17

AaD Club

Wycombe Dist
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dist
Bracknell
Windsor
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Reading
Chesham
Wycombe Dist
Chalfont
Newbury
Bracknell
Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Wycombe Dist
Maidenhead
Windsor
Maidenhead
Chesham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Bracknell
Reading

Time
27.22
28.03
28.29
28.36
28.45
28.47
28.50
28.59
28.65
28.80
28.93
28.93
28.95
29.04
29.10
29.19
29.46
29.61
29.64
29.67
29.71
29.74
29.89
30.69

EVENT 37 Boys 12/13Yrs 4x100m Freestyle Team

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 32.08, 100m 1:06.74, 150m
2. Amersham

50m 29.70, 100m 1:02.53, 150m
3. Maidenhead

50m  30.94, 100m 1:05.40, 150m
4. Chalfont Otters

50m 31.85, 100m 1:08.92, 150m
5. Windsor RED

50m  33.54, 100m 1:11.48, 150m
6. Wycombe Dist B

50m 36.13, 100m 1:18.01, 150m

1:38.35, 200m 2:13.45, 250m 2:45.99, 300m 3:20.65, 350m 3:50.89,

1:34.60, 200m 2:10.35, 250m 2:43.92, 300m 3:20.18, 350m 3:52.86,

1:38.40, 200m 2:14.65, 250m 2:47.42, 300m 3:25.60, 350m 3:59.54,

1:44.06, 200m 2:22.86, 250m 2:57.85, 300m 3:39.19, 350m 4:12.05,

1:45.97, 200m 2:25.69, 250m 2:59.82, 300m 3:40.16, 350m 4:14.97,

1:50.98, 200m 2:30.44, 250m 3:05.32, 300m 3:44.56, 350m 4:17.94,

A.G Club

Wycombe Dist
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Windsor

Wycombe Dist

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

1.  Wycombe Dist A
2. Amersham

3. Maidenhead

4. Chalfont Otters
5. Windsor RED

6.

Wycombe Dist B

A.G Club

Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Windsor
Wycombe Dis

Time FINA Pt

4:24.57

4:29.73

4:36.68

4:49.00

4:54.10

4:55.97

Time
4:24.57
4:29.73
4:36.68
4:49.00
4:54.10
4:55.97

360

339

314

276

262

257

400m 4:24.57

400m 4:29.73

400m 4:36.68

400m 4:49.00

400m 4:54.10

400m 4:55.97



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA
2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

EVENT 38 Girls 12/13Yrs 4x100m Freestyle Team

Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time FINA Pt
1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist 4:27.64 483

New Age Group Meet Best Time 12/13Yrs - Previously, Wycombe Dist A, Wycombe Dist, 04:27.83 set 12.01.19
50m 32.42, 100m 1:07.34, 150m 1:39.34, 200m 2:14.16, 250m 2:46.51, 300m 3:22.80, 350m 3:53.60, 400m 4:27.64

2. Amersham A Amersham 4:32.85 456

50m 31.86, 100m 1:06.70, 150m 1:39.13, 200m 2:15.04, 250m 2:48.06, 300m 3:24.91, 350m 3:56.59, 400m 4:32.85
3. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist 4:34.54 447

50m 33.28, 100m 1:10.04, 150m 1:42.70, 200m 2:19.87, 250m 2:53.33, 300m 3:28.25, 350m 3:50.54, 400m 4:34.54
4. Amersham B Amersham 4:40.65 419

50m 33.54, 100m 1:10.90, 150m 1:43.47, 200m 2:21.24, 250m 2:54.67, 300m 3:31.55, 350m 4:04.69, 400m 4:40.65
5.  Chesham Chesham 4:41.15 417

50m 32.80, 100m 1:09.29, 150m 1:42.56, 200m 2:19.07, 250m 2:52.50, 300m 3:29.11, 350m 4:03.08, 400m 4:41.15
6. Bracknell A Bracknell 4:44 52 402

50m 33.54, 100m 1:10.50, 150m 1:44.74, 200m 2:22.93, 250m 2:58.09, 300m 3:36.33, 350m 4:08.62, 400m 4:44.52
7. Maidenhead Maidenhead 4:44 93 400

50m 32.57, 100m 1:10.00, 150m 1:43.67, 200m 2:22.77, 250m 2:58.63, 300m 3:35.50, 350m 4:08.27, 400m 4:44.93
8. Chalfont Otters A Chalfont 4:45.02 400

50m 32.89, 100m 1:09.53, 150m 1:42.85, 200m 2:20.17, 250m 2:56.14, 300m 3:37.94, 350m 4:09.15, 400m 4:45.02
9.  Windsor RED Windsor 4:48.58 385

50m 31.96, 100m 1:07.26, 150m 1:41.22, 200m 2:19.83, 250m 2:56.03, 300m 3:35.74, 350m 4:09.10, 400m 4:48.58
10. Wycombe Dist C Wycombe Dist 4:52.26 371

50m 33.53, 100m 1:11.93, 150m 1:47.68, 200m 2:27.73, 250m 3:02.27, 300m 3:39.50, 350m 4:13.31, 400m 4:52.26
11. Amersham C Amersham 5:01.22 339

50m 33.53, 100m 1:09.90, 150m 1:44.67, 200m 2:24.58, 250m 3:00.61, 300m 3:42.05, 350m 4:18.64, 400m 5:01.22

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name A.G Club Time
1.  Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dis 4:27.64
2. Amersham A Amersham 4:32.85
3. Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dis 4:34.54
4. Amersham B Amersham 4:40.65
5.  Chesham Chesham 4:41.15
6. Bracknell A Bracknell 4:44 52
7. Maidenhead Maidenhead 4:44 93
8. Chalfont Otters A Chalfont 4:45.02

EVENT 39 Boys 12/13Yrs 4x100m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name A.G Club Time FINA Pt
1. Wycombe Dist A Wycombe Dist 5:06.71 308

50m 34.67, 100m 1:12.58, 150m 1:53.16, 200m 2:40.06, 250m 3:14.54, 300m 3:57.57, 350m 4:30.41, 400m 5:06.71
2.  Amersham Amersham 5:11.93 293

50m 39.71, 100m 1:22.82, 150m 2:07.68, 200m 2:58.84, 250m 3:29.24, 300m 4:05.49, 350m 4:36.89, 400m 5:11.93
3. Windsor RED Windsor 5:16.14 281

50m 37.31, 100m 1:18.71, 150m 2:00.32, 200m 2:47.10, 250m 3:22.84, 300m 4:06.12, 350m 4:39.68, 400m 5:16.14
4., Wycombe Dist B Wycombe Dist 5:26.92 254

50m 37.78, 100m 27.32, 150m 2:02.69, 200m 1:19.31, 250m 3:27.98, 300m 4:16.07, 350m 4:49.66, 400m 5:26.92
5.  Maidenhead Maidenhead 5:32.96 241

50m 37.80, 100m 1:18.27, 150m 2:03.29, 200m 2:53.18, 250m 3:31.97, 300m 4:19.99, 350m 4:54.84, 400m 5:32.96
6. Chalfont Otters Chalfont 5:37.90 230

50m 36.55, 100m 1:18.81, 150m 2:00.88, 200m 2:48.92, 250m 3:29.23, 300m 4:21.88, 350m 4:57.90, 400m 5:37.90



Berkshire & South Buckinghamshire ASA

2020 Age Group and County Championships

Results - Day 1

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

o ORI =

Wycombe Dist A
Amersham
Windsor RED
Wycombe Dist B
Maidenhead
Chalfont Otters

A.G Club
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Chalfont

Time
5:06.71
5:11.93
5:16.14
5:26.92
5:32.96
5:37.90

EVENT 40 Girls 12/13Yrs 4x100m Medley Team

Full Results
Place Name
1. Wycombe Dist A

50m 36.77, 100m 1:14.69,
2. Wycombe Dist B

50m 38.41, 100m 1:19.52,
3. Amersham A

50m 37.78, 100m 1:17.48,
4. Tilehurst

50m 37.47, 100m 1:20.09,
5.  Amersham B

50m 38.57, 100m 1:20.58,
6. Bracknell A

50m 37.78, 100m 1:19.21,
7. Wycombe Dist C

50m  40.80, 100m 1:20.66,
8. Chalfont Otters A

50m 38.87, 100m 1:20.79,
9.  Windsor RED

50m 39.21, 100m 1:21.50,
10. Maidenhead

50m 39.89, 100m 1:23.35,
11. Chesham

50m 39.64, 100m 1:21.59,
12. Amersham C

50m 40.03, 100m 1:21.96,

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

150m

A.G Club
Wycombe Dist

1:54.26, 200m 2:41.00, 250m
Wycombe Dist

1:59.20, 200m 2:43.93, 250m
Amersham

2:00.48, 200m 2:49.70, 250m
Tilehurst

1:59.55, 200m 2:46.93, 250m
Amersham

2:04.18, 200m 2:53.93, 250m
Bracknell

2:01.61, 200m 2:50.17, 250m
Wycombe Dist

2:03.08, 200m 2:50.92, 250m
Chalfont

2:02.13, 200m 2:51.21,
Windsor

2:04.53, 200m 2:55.21,
Maidenhead

2:06.20, 200m 2:55.03,
Chesham

2:07.14, 200m 3:00.07,
Amersham

2:05.30, 200m 2:57.16,

250m

250m

250m

250m

250m

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

NG RN =

Wycombe Dist A
Wycombe Dist B
Amersham A
Tilehurst
Amersham B
Bracknell A
Wycombe Dist C
Chalfont Otters A

A.G Club
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Tilehurst
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Chalfont

Time FINA Pt
5:01.77 451

3:15.72, 300m 3:55.96, 350m 4:26.88,

5:10.46 414

3:20.01, 300m 4:02.52, 350m 4:34.92,

5:12.32 407

3:23.47, 300m 4:04.45, 350m 4:36.85,

5:14.23 400

3:23.28, 300m 4:06.38, 350m 4:38.27,

5:21.99 371

3:28.61, 300m 4:10.07, 350m 4:43.82,

5:25.04 361

3:26.59, 300m 4:10.26, 350m 4:46.30,

5:25.27 360

3:28.44, 300m 4:15.27, 350m 4:48.84,

5:30.22 344

3:27.10, 300m 4:12.13, 350m 4:47.98,

5:32.55 337

3:33.62, 300m 4:22.99, 350m 4:55.89,

5:36.75 325

3:35.49, 300m 4:28.76, 350m 5:00.71,

5:38.03 321

3:38.80, 300m 4:28.04, 350m 5:01.66,

5:44.43 303

3:37.11, 300m 4:34.38, 350m 5:07.18,

Time
5:01.77
5:10.46
5:12.32
5:14.23
5:21.99
5:25.04
5:25.27
5:30.22

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

400m

5:01.77

5:10.46

5:12.32

5:14.23

5:21.99

5:25.04

5:25.27

5:30.22

5:32.55

5:36.75

5:38.03

5:44.43



